

#### OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATOR LYARI GENERAL HOSPITAL,

#### NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Administrator (MS) Lyari General Hospital, Health Department, Government of Sindh invites sealed tenders on Composite Schedule of Rates (CSR)/ Item Rate basis or on both from interested contractors/firms.

#### List of Works

S No	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (In Rs. in Million)	Bid Security	Tender Fee	Time for completion
1.	M/R, Repair & Rehabilitation works at Main Building	45.00	2% of Estimated cost/offered rate	Rs. 2000/-	30 days
2.	M/R, Repair & Rehabilitation works at Main Building (Electrical Works)	10.00	2% of Estimated cost/offered rate	Rs. 2000/-	30 days
3.	M/R, Repair & Rehabilitation works of Cardiology & OPD Blocks	10.00	2% of Estimated cost/offered rate	Rs. 2000/-	30 days
4.	M/R, External Development & Sewerage System up gradation	15.00	2% of Estimated cost/offered rate	Rs. 2000/-	30 days

- 2. Eligibility: Valid Registration with tax authorities (FBR, Sindh Revenue Board) & Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant category C-5 & above and discipline civil works; For Electrical Works valid license is required from Inspectorate of Electrical Sindh of the similar region with respect to works shown at s.r.no. 02
- 3. Method of Procurement. Single Stage Single Envelop.
- 4. **Bidding/Tender Documents:** 
  - Issuance: Documents will be issued from date of publication to 16-05-2017, on payment of (i) tender fee Rs. 2000/= (non-refundable) in the shape of pay order to the name Administrator (M.S) Lyari General Hospital.
  - (ii) Submission: Last date will be 17-05-2017 at 1:00 pm.
  - Opening: Tenders will be opened on same day i.e. 17-05-2017 at 2:00 pm (iii)
  - (iv) Place of issuance, submission, inquiries and opening will be:-

Address (Postal)

: M.S office, Lyari General Hospital

Telephone Number(s):

Fax Number

E-mail Address (If available)

(v) Schedule of Un-responded tenders will be again issued/submitted/opened on following dates:-

2 <sup>nd</sup> Attempt: Date of Issua	ince of Tenders	(b) Submission and Opening
(a) 18-05-2017 up to 05-06-2	2017	Received on 06-06-2017 upto 2:00 pm and open at the
		same day at 3:00 pm

#### Terms & Conditions.

- (a) Under following conditions bid will be rejected:-
  - Conditional and telegraphic bids/tenders;
  - (ii) Bids not accompanied by bid security of required amount and form;
  - (iii) Bids received after specified date and time.
  - (iv) Black listed firms.
- (b) Bid validity Period: (90) days
- (c) Performance Security: 4% of the accepted bid price in the shape of pay order, demand draft or Bank Guarantee from any schedule bank with in the period of 14 days after receipt of Letter of acceptance.
- (d) Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010.
- (e) Responsive Bidder is required to submit following documents with bid:
  - (i) List of similar assignments with cost (atleast 02 similar projects with their cost) undertaken over the past (02) years with completion certificate; (List of projects to be provided with bid)
  - (ii) Details of equipments, machineries and transport owned by firm/contractor;
  - (iii) Financial Statement (summary)/ Bank Statement and income tax return for the last 02 years;
  - (iv) Affidavit that the firm has never been black listed;
- (f) In case of public holiday or any holiday announced by the Sindh Government the bid will be submitted/ opened on the next working day, as per usual schedule in accordance with Rule 41 (3) of SPP Rules 2010.

MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT SINDH GOVT LYARI GENERAL HOSPITAL KARACHI



نير: LGHK/2016-17/1211 موري LGHK/2016-17/1211

### نوٹس طلبی ٹینڈر

ا ساید خشرینر (ایم ایس) ایادی جزل با میش و تقریحت ، حدوث سنده او دیتی ریخته والے نشریکتر زار مز لم وزت شيرول آف ريش (CSR)/إشفر ريث ياد ذول پرم بهم نيندرز مطلوب إل

مبر 4د	LERLR	مین ادانت (ملین روپ )	بذعيورني	نيندرفيس	مت محيل
1	M/R مرمت و بحالي كا كام بهقام ثلن بلذنگ	45.00	تخنینی/پیشاش کی از گت کی ۱۳۵	2000/-	30 U
2	M/R مرمت و بعالی کا کام به نقام شن بلذنگ (الیکشریکل درش)	10.00	التحمین روشاش کی آگٹ کی 29%	2000/-	30 ران
3	M/R مرمت و عالی کا کام به تنام کارڈیالوتی اور OPD باکس	10.00	الزيني/ پيڪلش کي الاکت کي 1966	2000/-	30 دان
4	M/R بيرونى ترقى اورسيورت سسلم كى اب كريد يشن	15.00	تغینی/په <u>فیک</u> ش کی اما کت کی هٔ 2%	2000/-	30 دان

2\_**اهلیت** : لیکن کام (FBR مشدھ ریونی بورڈ) اور 5-Cاور بااد تر کیفگری میں برائے مول ورکس ا کمتان البیئز تک کوشل میں متوثر رجستر پیش انبیر شار شدار دالای مذار دانگذات کا موں کیلیے اسکیز بیت آف ليكثر يكل سنده كيمما عمل ريخين كالجاري كرده منوثر لانسس در الرجوان

. پروكيورمن**ت كاطريق كار** : سَنَّقَى آخُجُ إِيَّا يَانَارُ اِنْ اَلَّالِ اِنْ اَلَّالِ

4\_بڈنگ/ٹینڈر دستاویزات

(i) **اجواء**: وشاویزات تارخ اجراء به 16.05.2017 تک تیل -2000رو پے (نا قابل واپسی) ایشکر ہے آرڈر بنام ایڈمنٹریٹر (ایم ایس) کیاری جزل ہاسٹل اوا کرنے پر ماری کی جائیگل۔

(ii) جمع كوافيا : آخرى تاريخ موكى 17.05.2017 سرير 1:00 يريحك.

(iii)كھولغا : نيندراي روز ليخي 17.05.2017 من 2:00 يخول ما

(iv)مقام اجرار الع كرانا اوركوانا وكا

مة ( وَاكُ وَا ) : ايم ايس آفس الياري جزل با "وَال

5- معرم جواب والے شینڈرز کاشیڈول: درج ذیل تاریخوں شی دوبار و جاری کے اور کھولے جا سمیکے: (b) 3 2 1310 Belo دومرى كوشش : نميذرز كى تارخ اجراء

(05.06.2017 تا 05.06.2017 ومولى 06.06.2017 من 2.00 يج الدواي تاريخ ير

يتير 3:00 يخو لـ ما تحقَّ

شرائط وصوابط

(a) ورج ذیل صورتوں میں پیشکش مستر وکر دی ما کی

(۱) مشروط اورثیگراف ہے موصولہ چیکا ٹیس میندرز پر

(ii) مقرر وفکل میں مطلوب رقم کی بذیجار ٹی کے بغیریا چھاشیں۔

(iii) مقرروتار فاوروت كي إحد وسول يشكشن

(iv) بلك لعافريز\_

(b) چىڭىش مئوڭرىينے كى مەت : (90)دن-

(c) پر قارمنس سیکورٹی : قبول کرد وزخ کی کل لاگت کی «44 بشکل نے آر زر او بیانڈ اراف یا دیک کارنٹی زشیڈولڈ وینگ مراسلہ قبولیت کی وصولی کے اندرون 14 ون تین کرائی ہوگی۔

(d) رو کیورنگ ایجنی سدھ بلک برو کیورست رواز 2010 کے متعلقہ مندرجات سے مشروط تمام یا کوئی ويكلش مستر دكرنے كاحق محفوظ رضتى ب-

(0) جواب دینے والے پیشکش دہندو سے پیشکش کے ہمراہ درج الی دستاویز ات طلب کی جائمتگی : (i) گزشتہ 02 برسوں کے دوران کی گئیں ممائل اسائمنٹس ( کم از کم 02 ممائل بروجیکٹس مع

لاگت) کی فہرست ہمراہ ملیلی مرتبطیت : ( پر وجیکٹس کی فیرست پینکش کے ہمرا وفراہم کی جائے )۔ (ii) فرم / كنفر يكفر كي فلكيت عين موجودا يكومننس بشنيز يز اوارزانسور يك في تفسيات -

(iii) گزشته 02 برسول کی فناهل المیشندس ( سری ) اینک انبذت در افریکس دیزن به

(iv) الغي ذا يوث كه فرم بعي بليك است نبيس رق

(1) حكومت سنده كي جانب عام العطيل كالعلان ك كرول(3)41 كى مطابقت ہے مومى شيہ ول يرا گلے يوم كار يرجع كراني أنحو لى جا يَتكى \_

SAY NO TO

CORRUPTION

رأير 474 مال 2017 عِدَ آلَ آرام 42 مال 2017 147/ 149/ 302/34 PPC July 2 قادلالا كارالي ركار بخلاف

ا تال زير شابله (2) 3.45 مجموعه شابطة فوجداري اور (6) 345 جمورشابط فو مداري

345(6 فحور شابط فوجداري ك تحت أيك وعلا الدرم عدالت كما تعدال 28-04-2017



• مشروط/فینگراف ہے م

• يروكيورنك اليجنني PP

غيندوز/ پيڪشين مستر وکرو\_

• \_اس منهن مين مزيد تفسيلا

• ينشرنه SPPRA ويه

w.sindh.gov.pk

جاستی دیں۔

يروجكك سندرها يكريكاج كروته

مكان فمير 50/3- F طاك 8 بانش كراتي شيافون : F-50/3 121-99332724

اسلامي جمهوريد بإكستان ندها تكريكل رقع پروجيك (P128307)

سألنث كاعنوان : بيلودى لائن (BTL) سركرميون كيلية ميذيا فرم كي خدمات كاحصول

والأبر :PK-SAGP-9547-CS-COS

عَلَومت سنده كوانز نبشل ذو يليمنت اليهوى اليشن ت سنده الكريكلي كروته بروجيك ( قرض فهر K. وہ یافت کے بچھ جھے کو کنسلانگ سر دستر پر قرع کرنے ک ٹواہاں ہے۔

مالک سرومز ("سرومز") میں ماس میڈیا کمونی کیشن شامل ہے۔ سندھ انگریکلوگر وقعہ پروجیکسٹا كاشتكارون أبيدا كارول كوزر في آلات فراجم كرريات .. ماس ميذيا كميوني كيشن كي فوض سے ايك ما نيوالا ميذيا النكشرا نك ( ني وي ، لايذيو وكيبل )، يرنث اوران**ن**رنيث **موكا**ر

اس میڈیا کی ان مرکزمیوں کی توثیق کیلئے تعرف پارٹی میڈیا انیٹرنگ کی خدمات حاصل کرنے کا اداوہ آ ورسوشل ميذيا استعال كرتے ہوئے تمام ماس ميذيا سركرميوں كى مائيرنگ اورتو ثين كرنے كى ذه

 ATL اور BTL فرمزی جانب سے انجام دی جانع الی پروگرام مرکز میوں کی میڈیا کوری کی فریکا • مسلسل ميذيا ما نيثر نک انجام دينااور ريذيويروگرامز ، ني وي پروگرامز ، ني وي اور پرنث انثرويوز ، ا

ك ساته ساته وسوشل ميذياكي مانيثر تك سميت ما باندر يورثين تيار كرنا ..

 میڈ یاسر گرمیوں کی رسائی اور اثر انگیزی اور دور در از عاتوں میں رہائش یذیر عوام نے نسبت یر مخی خا بنابر ال سندها يكر يكاوكر وقع يروجيك المسلكنش كوالوت ويتاب كدوه فدكور وخدمات كي فراجي كيك ظاہر کر نیوالی معلوبات ہیں کریں کہ و مطلوبہ غدیات کی فراہمی کیلیے مطلوبہ قابلیت اور متعلقہ تج بے ہے۔ رسول كا تجريه (ii) أنشته يا في يرسول كدوران كم الركم تين (3) مماكل اسامنش الجام دى مول ا كانش ،MNCs ، ابم مقاني براندُ زُلوغه مات فراهم كي دول (iv) متعلقه شعبه مشيكتيكل كواليفائيذ برو سائت و قابليت (CQS) يروي برويجراور كانيذ النز : سلكش اينذ اميلا تمنث أف للسلنتس بارەرز ، جنورى 2011 كۆرنانى شەرەبولانى 2014 مىر مقرزگرد دىروپيورز سے قت كنسانىك نىخب كياجا يا ميل زمز آف ريزنس معاد البيت SAGP ويب سائث sagp.org.pk يرميها جن حريد معلوا شام(00) 5 کے بروز ہیں تا جمعہ حاصل کی حاسکتی ہیں۔

تن كرائ بائ كي آخري تارخ 15 مي 2017 ہے۔ اظهار دلچين كي تين بارؤ كاپيال درج قبل پيتا ہے لا ية ت حاصل أرسكتي بي -

ىر وجېكٹ مىنجىنە SAGP-A

مكان نمبو F-50/3 بلاك

mwcr(a)yahoo.com

9 8 12-60 - 3 LEJKS

(INF-KRY-2322/17)

E

N

017

the

of

ta

ats

:00

DIVISION, DISTRICT JAMSHORO

Add: Opposite Irrigation Work Shop Near NADRA Office Koth, Taluka Kotri District Jamshoro

Email:m\_aslam\_tanloy@yahoo.com No.XEN/(B)/TC/G-55/424

Jamshore

Phone 022, 3874164 Dated:26-04-2017

### NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed Tenders on Standard Bidding Documents are invited from the Interested

Sr. No.	Name of Schemes / Sectors	Esti- mated Cost (In Mil- lion)	Ear- nest Money	Cost of Printing & Pro- viding Docu- ments	Time of Com- pletion
	ADP Schemes.				
I.	ADP. 19, Rehabilitation of Govt. Buildings of (Assistant Commis- sioner Residence Bungalow) at Sehwan, Taluka Sehwan, (Com- pound Wall &Guard Room).	5.000	5%	3000	12 Months
2.	ADP 20, Rehabilitation of Gov- ernment Building of Lai Shahbaz Qalandar DCO Camp Office at Sehwan, Taluka Sehwan (Re- maining Work).	5,000	5%	3000	12 Months
3.	ADP. 416, Renovation / Rehabili- tation of BHU / RHC I/c Bound- ary Wall of RHC U.C. Bhan, Ta- luka Sehwan, District Jamshoro.	1.000	5%	1500	06 Months
4.	Construction of Boundary Wall I/c Improvement of Graveyard Gahir, Taluka Sehwan. District Jamshoro (New ADP).	2.000	5%	2500	12 Months
5.	ADP. 4, Repair / Renovation of Dak Bungalow at T.B. Khan, Ta- luka T.B. Khan (Supplying / Pro- viding Furniture & Equipment).	1.000	5%	2500	06 Months
6.	ADP. 410, Rehabilitation of Dis- pensary 4 Rooms i/c Verandha @ Village Jumoon Shoro Wapda Col- ony Jamshoro (Supplying / Provid- ing Furniture & Equipment).	1.000	5%	2500	06 Months
7.	Provision of Furniture Mainte- nance of Existing Union Council Offices at Bubak, Jhangara, Ara- zi, Wahur & Talti, Taluka Schwan District Jamshoro New ADP).	5.000	5%	3000	12 Months

Date of Issue of Blank Tender upto	15-05-2017	Receive Tender 01:00
Date of Receive Back & Opening	16-05-2017	PM
of Tenders		Open Tender 02:00 PM

Tenders will be issued to the contractors on payment of cost of printing and providing documents shown above (Non Refundable) from the date of publication upto 16-05-2017, in the office of undersigned. Tender will be received back or 16-05-2017, at 01:00 P.M and will be opened on 16-05-2017, at 02:00 P.M in pres ence of contractor or their representative who wish to remain present before committee, comprising the Superintending Engineer (Works & Services) Department Janishoro & Executive Engineer Buildings (Division) Works & Services Jamshor & Executive Engineer Public Health Engineering Division, District Jamshoro The bid security at the rate of 5% of bid amount offered be submitted with the

bid documents. Blank Tender forms / description of work / scheme can be had from the office of

the undersigned on any working day. Conditional tender will not be entertained. "The applicant must be registered with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) and Sindh Board of Revenue, whose certificate should be attached along with tender form a the time of submission of bid".

In case of holiday or if any member of the procurement committee is unthe opening of tender will be issued / opened on the next working day

Pakistan Engineering Council Certificate for the year 2017 is required for the works above Rs. 4.000 (Million)

The Procuring Agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provision of SPP Rules" 2010.

[The place of tenders for issue & opening is the office of Executive Engineer Buildings Division (W&S) Jamshoro at Kotri Opposite Irrigation Work Shop.

In case of no response the issue and opening date of tender will be as under Second Attempt Tender will be issued upto 30-05-2017 at 12:00 PM received and Opened on 30-05-2017 (01:00 PM)

Note: This NIT can be seen on Sindh Govt Website at www.sindh.gov.pk. Note: This NTT can be seen on SPPRA Website at www.pprasindh.gov.pk

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (BUILDINGS) DIVISION **JAMSHORO** 

INF-KRY:No.2325/17

Say No to Corruption We are unified Against Terrorism...

FOR THE BETTERMENT OF EDUCATION IN SINDH SMS 'ILMI' + YOUR MESSAGE TO 8 3 9

### OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATOR

Dated: 28-04-2017

The Administrator (MS) Lyari General Hospital, Health Department, Government of Singh myttes sealed tenders on Composite Schedule of Rates (CSR)/ Item Rate hasts or on both from interested contractors/firms.

#### List of Works

S No.	Name of Work	Esti- mated Cost (In Rs. in Million)	Bid Security	Tender Fee	for Com- pletion
T.	M/R, Repair & Re- habilitation works at Main Building	45,00	2% of Esti- mated Cost/ Offered Rate	Rs.2000/-	30 days
2,	M/R, Repair & Re- habilitation works at Main Building (Elec- trical Works)	10.00	2% of Esti- mated Cost/ Offered Rate	Rs.2000/-	30 days
3.	M/R, Repair & Re habilitation works of Cardiology & OPD Blocks	10.00	2% of Esti- mated Cost/ Offered Rate	Rs.2000/-	30 days
4.	M/R, External Devel- opment & Sewerage System up Gradation	15.00	2% of Esti- mated Cost/ Offered Rate	Rs.2000/-	30 days

- Eligibility: Valid Registration with tax authorities (FBR, Sindh Revenue Board) & Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant category C-5 & above and discipline civil works: For Electrical Works valid license is required from hispectorate of Electrical Sindh of the similar region with respect to works shown at Sr.No.02
- Method of Procurement, Single Stage Single Envelope.
- Bidding/Tender Documents:
  - (i) Issuance, Documents will be issued from date of publication to 16-05-2017, on payment of tender fee Rs. 2000/= (non-refundable) in the shape of pay order to the name Administrator (M.S) Lyari General Hospital.
    - Submission; Last date will be 17-05-2017 at 1:00 pm.
  - (iii) Opening Tenders will be opened on same day i.e. 17-05-2017 of 2,00 pm
  - Place of issuance, submission, inquiries and opening will be: Address (Postal) - M.S. office, Lyari General Hospital Telephone Number(s): Fax Number:
  - E-mail Address (If available): (v) Schedule of Un-responded tenders will be again issued/submitted/opened on following dates:-

2 <sup>nd</sup> Attempt	(a) Date of Issuance of Tenders	(b) Submission and Opening
	18-05-2017 upto 05-06-2017	Received on 06-06-2017 upto 02:00 pm and Opened on same day at 03:00 pm

- - (a) Under following conditions bid will be rejected:-
    - (i) Conditional and telegraphic bids/tenders;
    - (ii) Bids not accompanied by bid security of required amount and form;
    - (iii) Bids received after specified date and time.
    - (iv) Black listed firms.
  - (b) Bid validity Period: (90 ) days
  - (c) Performance Security: 4% of the accepted bid price in the shape of pay order, demand draft or Bank Guarantee from any schedule bank with in the period of 14 days after receipt of Letter of acceptance.
  - Practing Agency reserves the right to reject all or any bids subject or the relevant processors of Sandh Public Procurement Rules 2010.
  - (c) Responsive Bidder is required to submit following documents with bid: List of similar assignments with cost (atleast 02 similar projects with their cost) under-taken over the past (02) years with com
    - pletion certificate; (List of projects to be provided with bid) Details of equipments, machineries and transport owned by
    - firm contractor. (iii) Financial Statement (summary)/ Bank Statement and Income
    - Tax Return for the last 02 years, (iv) Affidavit that the firm has never been black listed;
  - In case of public holiday or any holiday announced by the Sindh Government the bid will be submitted/ opened on the next working day as per usual schedule in accordance with Rule 41 (3) of SPP

MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT Sindh Government, Lyari General Hospital Karachi

INF-KRY:No.2341/17



Say No to Corruption We are unified Against Terrorism...

Say No to Corruption We are unified Against Terrorism... SMS TLMI + YOUR MESSAGE TO 8 3 9 8

Expres 12 gine 3004/17

آف ايدمنسٽريٽر لياري جئول اسيتال No.LGHK/2016\_17/1211, Date 28\_04\_2017

relational foreboard forestates

مكيدرن/فرمن كان كمبوزه شيدول أف رن ني مهربند تينڊر طلب ڪري ٿي

9.50	ثبت أو	Charles - N	ماليل لاكت (ملين ۾)	ڪير جونالو	سيريل لعبر
30	2000	أويل أكد الحثيل الإندور 2 سيكزو	45.00	مين بلدنگ جي مرمت ۽ بحالي جر ڪور ايو /آر	1
30 تينون	2000	اچيل اگه اڪٽيل لاڳڻ جو 2 سيڪڙو	10,00	مین بلدنگ جي مرمت ۽ بحالي جو ڪهر.ايع/آر (اليڪٽريڪل جو ڪر)	2
30 نينون	2000	اچيل اگه ، ڪٽبل لاڳت حر 2 سيڪڙو	10,00	ڪارڊيولوجي ۽ او پي ڊي بالاڪس جي مرمت ۽ ميٽڻيئنس جو ڪر ايم ا آر	
30) 04:3	2000	اچيل آگه اڪٽيل اڳد جو 2 سيڪڙو	15.00	ایکسترنل دیولیمینت و سیوریج سستر جوایگریدیشن جرایر (ار	4
		and the same		113 - 11 - 11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1   1   1	

5\_ ع إنكان مثى الأباييل كيتيكري و ياكستان الجنيئرنگ كاتونسل سان موثر رحستريشن سيريل تمبر 2 جي ڪر جي لاءِ ساڳي ريجن البڪٽريڪل سنڌ كتوريث كان البكتريكل حي كع بابت حاري كبل موثر لاتسنس

واك/تيندر دستاويز:

اجرا: واك دستاويز هن استهار جي احبار ۾ اشاعت كان دي 2017\_ 05\_ 16 تائين تيندر جي في 2000 ريبا ( تاقابل وابسي ) ايدمنسٽرينر ( ايم ايس) ايباري حبرل اسپتال جي نالي ٻي اُرڊر جي صورت ۾ اُڍا ڪرڻ تي حاري ڪيا ويا

جمع كراڤڻ: وأك دستاويزن حمع كراٽن جي اخري ناريخ 2017\_05\_17 بوقت 00:10 وگلي نائيين آهي.

**كوليا وينداً: وَاكُسَاكِيَّ** تَارِيع نِي بِعِني 7 [20] \_ 17\_5 ني بوقت 02:00 وڳي

جاري ڪرڻ. حمع ڪرائڻ ۽ معلومات لا. هند

**پتو (ثهال): ايم ايس آفيس لياري حرل استنال** 

موت ته ملتدڙ تيندر/واڪ مرت له ملندڙ تيندر/واڪھ

﴾ 2017\_06\_06\_06 تي 00:00 رکبي وصول ڪيا ۽ ساڳي ڏينهن بوقت 03:00 وكلى كوليا وبندا

شرط ۽ ضابطا:

هيلين صورتن ۾ واڪرد تي ويندا

مشروط و تبليكرافك تبندر راك

گهربل ماليت ۽ صورت ۾ بد سيڪيورٽي شامل نـ ڪيل واڪ

(iii) مقرر تاريخ ۽ وقت کانيو، پهنل وا ڪ

(iv) بليكالست فرمن جاراك

واكجى موثر هئخ جو مدو: (()9 (بنهن)

ڪنهن بہ شيدول بينڪ مان قبول ٿيل واڪ واري رقع حي 4 سيڪڙو برابر رقع جي آرور، دماند درافت يا بينڪ گارنٽي جي صورت ۾ فراهم ڪرڻي يوندي

صنة پېلڪيروڪيورمينٽ رولز 0 [0] حي لاڳاپيل تنق مطابق پروڪيورنگ ايجنسي ڪنهن ۾ يا سمورن واڪن کي رد ڪري سگهي ٿي

موزون وأكة يندان كي وأكسان كذ هينيار دستاويز فراهر كرتا يوندا

گذريل 2 سالن دوران لاڳت سميت مڪمل ڪيل ساڳي نوعيت جي ڪم لست. تكميل جي سرئيفطيت سان اكهت ۾ گهت 02 ساڳي قسع. لاڳت وارا

پروجيڪٽ) (پروجيڪٽن جي است واڪ سان گڏ فراهم ڪئي وجي) ئيڪيدار/فرم جي مالڪي هيٺ ايڪو ٿيمينٽس مشيئري ۽ ٽرانسيورٽ جا تفصيل

گذريل 02 سالن جا انڪر ٽيڪس رترن گرشرارا، بينڪ اسٽيٽ

حلفُ ناموت قرم كذهن بليك لست لـ رهي اهي

ايس ايس يي رولز 2010 جي رول (3) [4 مطابق تيندر كولڻ واري ڏينهن موڪل ڻيڻ يا سنڌ حڪومت پاران موڪل جي اعلان ڪرڻ جي صورت ۾ واڪ ابندڙ ڪم وارى لاينهن ساكى شبدول مطابق ومسول كيا/كوليا ويندا

ميديكل سيرنتيندنت

سنذ حومت

لياري جنرل اسپتال. كراچي

INF/KRY NO 2341/2017

كريشن كان انكار كربو. اسان دهشتگردي خلاف متحد آهيون ڏ ۾ تعليم جي بهتري Text، علمي ۽ پنهنجو پيغام لکي 8398 تي ايس ايم ايس ڪريو

(8

### گورنمينٽ آف سنڌ دائريكتوريت آف فشريز سنڌ هیچریز ایند تریننگز

قشريز كامپليكس اولد وحدت كالوني. حيدرآباد تبليفون نمبر: 92\_9240207. فيكس: 2\_2671788 S(H&T)Tender/794\_95/2017, Dated: 17\_04\_2017

ڏهن ڏينهن کان بجلي ۽ گئس لوڊ سيڊنگ ۾ اضافو ڪيو ويو لڙهي حسن(ن ع ١) ڳڙهي حسن احمد نندواتي. مير حسن سرڪي. نديع سرڪ

مظاهرين مبدياً سان گالهائيندي جيوند گذريل ڏهن ڏينهن کان وٺي ڳڙهي حس رورل فيدر جي بجلي لوڍشيدنگ ڪري اِسان جو جيش جنجال ڪيو ويو آهي.هن

ت تڪليف ٿي رهي آهي

هاري ڪيل فند جر جزوي حصو پروڪيورست جي ڪانٽريڪٽ هيٺ اهل اتائيگي تي غ

بَالْرِيدَائِدَ فَشَرِيرَ سَدَّ (هيجريز ايند ثريتَكُر) حيدر آباد هيٺين أتشفر جي سيلاءِ وام كان مهريند واك طلب كري ثو

catle	تفصيل	الوثارالمبر
لينبر دستاوين جي تفصيل مطابق	يرنتنگ ايند پېليڪيشن	1
تينڊر دستاويزن جي نفصيل مطابق	كاست أف الاراستور	2
تيندر دستاويزن جي نفصيل مطابق	ببا متفرق	3
ئيندر دستاويزن حي نفصيل مطابق	اسبلت اپٽر ڪنڊيشنرز	4
United the Control of	20-11-24-11-2	-

دلجسيني ركندڙ اهل واڪ ڏيندڙ وڌيڪ معلومات آهيس آف ڊائريڪ (3 نشريز سُنَّةً. هيجريز ايند ترينگر، فشريز كامپليكس اولد وجدت حيدرآباد. فون نمبر 2021/92\_22\_92 فيكس نمبر 2671788 نان حاصل ڪري سگهن ٿا

دلجسيبي ركندر بدرز واكتسناويزن جو مكمل سيت اشاعت كان وليي (4. 2017 تَاتَين لَكت ۾ درخواست سان گڏ. هر هڪ ٽينڊر نمبر سامهون ڄاڻا جي في ناقابل واپسي واثريڪٽر قشريز سنڌ هيچريز اينڊ ٿريننگز حيدر آباد يي أربر/دِماند دِراقت جي صررت ۾ ادا ڪري وٺي سگهن ٿا.

يَّاكُ لَارْمِي طُورِ نِي 16 مِنْرِ 2017 منجهند 12.00 وكِي يا ان كان الْجَ كرايا وجن ۽ واك سان 2.2 سيڪڙو (قابل واپسي) بائريڪٽر فشريز سنڌ 5 ايند تريننگز. فشريز ڪامپليڪس لڳ وحدت ڪالوني حيدرآباد جي حوّ

دبازت /پي آرڊرجي صورت ۾ سيڪيورٽي شامل هٿڻ گهرجي. راڪ 16 مئي 2017 تي برقت منجهند 23:31 وڳي. افيس آف ڊائريڪ سند هيچريز أيند تريننگز فنريز كامپليكس لڳ اولد وحدت كالوني ح شركت كنداز وإك لايندازن/سندن نمائندن جي روبرو كوليا وينفا.

واك جوطريقيكار سنكل استيل ون انويلي پروسيجر هوندو فرمز فتانشل نى مشتمل سنگل انويلب نبار كن

ايس يي يي ار اي رولز () ا 20 (ترميع ٿيل 2013) جي لاڳاپيل ٿ پروڪيورنگ ايجنسي ڪنهن با سمون راڪن کي ره ڪرڻ جو حق محف

فرَّم لازمي طور تي انڪر نيڪس. سياز ٿيڪس ۽ سنڌ روينيو بورڊ ۽ (9 رجستريشن ركندا هثن كهرجي

اگهن ۾ سمورا سرڪاري نيڪس قانون مطابق لاڳو ٿيڻ جي صورت ۾ شاآ

11) سيلاء أردر فنانس دپارتمينت باران فندر جاري ثين تي ڏنوويندو

واڪجي موثر رهڻ جو مدو (90 ڏينهن)

4017 21 2	
اشاعت جي تاريخ کان	تينڊر جاري ڪرڻ جي تريخ
2017_05_15 أفيس وقت دوران	ٿيندر جاري ڪرڻ جي آخري داريخ
16_05_2017 منجهند 12:00 وكي	تيندر جمع ڪرائڻ جي تاريخ
16_05_2017 بوقت 30:21 وگي	تيندر كولڻ جي تأريخ
بالريكتوريث أف فشريز منذ. هيجريز أيند ثراً فشريز كاميليكس لكّ اولد وحدث كالوني م	جاري ڪرڻ/جمع ڪراڻڻ/کولڻ جو منڌ

صحيح دائريكتر فشريز سنڌ هيچري يند تريننگز حيدرآباد

KRY NO 2331/2017

كريشن كان انكار كريو. اسان دهشتگردي خلاف متحد آه ۾ تعليم جي بهتري Text، علمي ۽ پنهنجو پيغام لکي 8398 تي ايس ايم ايم

Awami Awas 30/4/17

ميمود نعبد و يودا Company are کشنان به میشن در به ان احد به بها أن مرحمي سي جوائين علي ب

رتوبی ریجی

-



اد دستا

مدن مريب من باعث حيرت وامرام يالا منايا ما ي الكاس للط عن عرى كانتقالت كا جازاء

لیا جمیا جس کے مطابق زائرین کو ہرمکن سیات فراہم كرف ك الية تمام كاشيس بروسة كارادات جال م كرى ك ميني نظر سيد قليدالله شاه السيليوك آف میڈیکل سائنس کی لحرف سے درگاہ کے اعرادر شریر يل ميك اسروك سنط فرست الد مراكز اورموبا تل ایمولیس مرومز قائم کی جیش مے جکہ میتال یں ڈاکٹروں اور فرسک اسٹاف کی تعداد بوجا دی گئی ہے جيداتقاما كالمرف ع جد مكد مندع إلى ك بلیس لگا دی ما تیس کی اور زائرین می حرل وافر ک بوتليس بحى تنتيم كى جايل كى زائرين كومحفوظ مغرى سهولت ك لية محكمدر بلوب نے خصوصی قرين لا موراور كرا جي ے جاا کی جائے گی اشرس حائی وے برار بلک کو کشرول كرنے كے ليت حالى وے يوليس 24 تحظ الى اولى پر معمول رہے گی امن امال کی بھالی کو پیٹنی بنائے اور ناخوش گوار صور تمال كوشف كے ليئے الف ى رشر بولیس اور دیگرقا نون نافذ کرئے والے اداروں ہے دو طلب کی جائے گی کیجورٹی کو پیچنی بنانے کے لية 150 سے زائدي مي ئي وي كيمرائي وركا هاورشير بحريس نسب كى جايس كى جيد فضائى محرانى كے ليے ورون كيمراكين فضاء من بينج وي جايل كي ووسري طرف وزیراعلی سندھ سیدم ادعلی شاونے درگاھ میں بم وحاکے کی وجہ ہے چکنے والے نفصان کو از سر او کواتھیم الرف اورور كا حرك تو تين وآرائش كوم س يسليكمل الفي وايت كا-

شرمبل کیا جو بعد عل وم تورکیا۔ پولیس کے مطابق جمونيروى كوآك تكفيك اطلاح يرجائ وقوعها معائد كريك إن الم اع آك لكافي علق وفي شوايد

عن برجك بر يور ما نيار تك كري كادرا جي ريورث فورى طوریر الیکش کمیشن کو دے گا مروم شاری کا مرحله تعمل ہونے پر ہماری ڈ سدواری مجمی شروع ہونے والی سے اور الیکٹن کمیٹن کے اضران حالتہ بندی کے کام کے لئے آپ خود کو جنی طور بر تیار کرلیس ،الیشن میطریل کو وی مغرالاز أرت كافيملكا عجس عاقحت تمام صوبائي الکیشن کمشنزز کواچی ضرورت کے مطابق اعلی معیار کا الكِشْنَ أَيْمُولُ أَفْرِيدِ فِي كَالْقَالِ اللهِ ويدين محك إلى و نے قالون کے تحت کو نتگ اسٹاف کو الیکش کمیشن کے الله كيا جاريات والكامي اورمعاشي خود مخارى بهي حاصل ہونے والی ہے۔ان خیالات کا اظہار انہوں نے مقامی ہول میں ریجنل اور وسرائٹ الیکن کشنوز کے اجلاس ہے خطاب کرتے ہوئے کیا۔اجلاس میں آئکدہ عام اتحابات كى جاريول سميت منتف اموري جاول عدلیہ ہے لینے کی تجویز بھی دی گئی ۔ پیف الیکش کمشنر جسلس (ر) سردار محدر رضا خان کا مزید کمنا تھا کہ مجھے از حد فوقی اور ان ب ک شراصوبہ وخاب میں آپ کے ساتھ اول اور یہ میرا ولی خواجش تھی اور وقت کے ضرورت بھی کدیں تمام صوبوں کے اپنے اضران ہے غدات خود ملول اور بالمثافه نبات چیت کردل کونکه جم عام التواد 2018ء كريب الله كال كالم الداور السالمان م مراور تاري كرديدي اليون في كهاك ش عكومت كي توجه الكش كميشن كم ملازمين كي طرف مبذول كرانا عابتا بول جوكه نهايت لكن سابنا قوى فريند بهارب جي - دوسر حكمون كي طرح الكشن ك ملاز شن كالمجي حق ب كدان كي تحوا يول على فی الفور خاطر خواہ اضافہ کیا جائے میں محکومت سے اس موقع پر پرز ورا تال کر تا ہول کر ایکٹش کیشن کے خات میں

بقیه نمبر 20

マピラマングラー マランファクリマウン نام بيد روش رے اور لوگ آپ كى مثالين وي -

انبوں نے کہا کہ آپ سے صرت ای گزار فی کروں گا کہ 2018ء کے الیش کوآب ایک چین کے طور پرلیس اور اس کوشفاف اور کامیاب منافے شی ایل موری توانائی

ے اس کے صحت اتعلیم اور عوام کی روز مرو کی بنیادی اشياه شرقيمتون مي كي كويلني بنا كرخوشحال يا كستان بعايا ماسكا ب- برسال وزع فزاند كي طرف ب سايقين د بانی موتی ہے کہ کوئی نیا علی نیس لگا کی سے لیکن بج ك بعد فريب موام كيك زعرى بركرنا مزيد هكل موجا تاب ۔ اس وقت بھی موام برقم کے لیس ادا کردی ب معوام كيلية وزير فزائد كي طرف ب واهي يقين و باني سائة آئ كه قلال اللال اشياء برليس فتم كيا جار با ے۔ مکومت بنیادی ضرورت کی اشیاء پرسہنڈی دیکر انبین ستا کردی ہے۔ هیقت می لیکن متوسط اور تخواہ وارطيقه اواكرد باب- بزے صنعتكار اور جا كيروار تو مح معنول على الأنول كرد بي جي- حكومت كواجي تھیری مرکزمیوں کے ساتھ ساتھ جوام کی حالت سدهار نے رہی توجہ مرکوز کرنا ہوگی ۔ ویلفیتر چیتر مین تدمیم خان نے مزید کھا کہ مزیکائی اور نے دوز کا ری ہے نجات ولاكر با الات زعركي كزارف ك قاتل مرفروكو بنایا جائے ۔ مکومت عوام کوفوری اور سنٹا انصاف قراہم رے بیموام کی زعد کی آسان مناہے اور ستی تکل موام کو مہا ک جائے۔ بیل کی لواشید تک فتح کی جائے۔ حوام کو ال ع فرض فيس إلى كد مكران كون إلى - يانامه كا فصلكيا ب أنيس فرض صرف يدب كدموام كومونكا في اور بروزگاری سے کون تھات دلائے گا۔ بیشنل الکیٹرک

مبرد عد كم مفادي في بيدائيون في كما كمسلم لیک (ن) کے روضاؤں کے نزدیک ملی قری سائتی ك معالمات الهيت تين ركح بن انبول في جيف

TAY TO TO TO THE WEY

انے ساسی مفادات کی خاطر تو می معاملات کوا بھیت جیس ب راواز لیگ کی ساست ال کے دائی مفادات کے ار د محومتی ہے۔ بدلوگ اسے مفادات کے خاطر کسی بھی のころびんとうとうなからしいり ان کاس ساست ے معد جمہوریت کو فقصال کا کھا

سول عج اور جو د يشل مجسل يد تويد سعو ك جراه اما تك ذي اوا يجريش كي آفيس ير جمايد مارا وبال ے رشوت لینے کے الزام میں ڈی اوا بھر کیش خمیر ايد داورا كا دُنگ خارق دادُد يوندكوكر قار كرلها جن كو يرايال لكاكرا في كريش كاسركل آفيس لا يا كيا واس كارروائي بعدسركل آفيسرنے ميڈيا كو يتاياكم آصف في ك فرياد يركادروائي ك كى بي جس في الاعتىك تھی کہ جونیز کارک کو جوائمنگ کردائے کے لیے اس ے ذی اوا کھوکش اور اکا وُنگ د لا کھ 80 ہزار روبيه رشوت طلب كي تحى جس سے وو40 ہزار روپي رشوت كے طور ير لے رہاتھا تو مم في برات كارواكي رتے ہوئے رشوت طور پر لیے ہوئے 40 بڑار روزوں سمیت گرفار کرایا ہے ، جبار گرفار مونے والے ڈی او اور اکاؤنگٹ کے خلاف مقدمہ ورج كرايا ہے ، دوسرى طرف محكد تعليم كے ذرائع ك مطابق انتی کریش مرکل آفیری جانب نے قد کورہ ڈی او سے ماہوار 30 فراررو پیشمنی طور برمقرر سے جوکہ ووصول کرتا تھا محرکد شنہ ماہ اس کوشنی نہ کی تو جس يراس في جعلى ورامه كرك معايد ماوكر

### محكمة صحت كومت سنده

### دفتر ایدمنسٹریٹر لیاری جنرل هسپتال

28-04-2017 とい

المِفْسُرِيرُ (ايم الين) لياري جزل ميتال واليتندة باراست. عكوات مند حاكيوز ف شيرُ ول ويش (CSR) الأاعظم ريف كى بنياد يادونون يرد كيسى و كلفوا في المكيدارون افرمز عربهم فينذ رومطوب إلى-

دت محیل	مینذرفیس	بذيكورني	مخلینی لاکت روپ اور لیمن میں )	LERLE	نبر عر
30 /2	2000/-	المين الأكت الأفرة 12% لاعد	45.00	M/R شن بلذیک شن مرمت اور عالکاکام	1
30 (*	2000/-	ايطأ	10.00	M/R شن بلذنگ ش مرمت اور عمال کاکام (کلی کاکام)	2
30 (2	2000/-	ايعا	10.00	M/R کارؤیالوتی اور او لی ڈی بلاکس شرمدادر بحالی کاکام	3
30 (4	2000/-	أعوا	15.00	M/R يرونى ترقى اور سيورت مسئم كاب كريديش	4

2- المسلسة: للس العارفيز (الف في أرامند عدو ينو يورا ) ادر باكتان الجيم على أس ومتعلقه كميكر في C-5 اس سے دیادہ ادرسول ورس کے ڈسلن کیساتھ قائل میعادر جنر کشن بھی کے کام کیلئے تبر شار 62 میں دریا كام م التي التي وي كانسكور عداف الميثرك منده كى جانب س اللي معاد السنس وركار ب-3-يروكبورمنت كاطريقه اسكرائع سكلاناذ

#### م بذنك اور ثيندر دستاويزات :

i)۔ اجاء: متاویزات تاریخ اشاعت سے 16.05.2017 کے ٹیڈرفین 2000 رویے ( tot والهي) بطل إ رؤوا إفضر عز MS لارى جزل ميتال ك عامادا يكي رياري كي ما يكل

(ii) - 3 (tt.) 17.05.2017 (tt.) 25 -(ii

iii)۔ محولنا: فینڈ رای روز یعنی 17.05.2017 کورون 02:00 یج کھو لے ما کی کے۔ 4v)- اجراه، جع كراناه الحوازية اور كو لنه كامقام درج ذيل موكا

ية (يش ):Ms وفتر لياري جزل بهيتال ليليفون تمبرز: اى كل ايرلى (اكردمتياب مو)

ریکولیوی اتمارثی (میرا) نے محلی کی قبت میں جار

۷) عدم جائے اصورت میں دورہ آذا طرح اور کا ایر شنار رو بارو جاری ارتبع اور کھو لرجا کس محر

-20 42330,00404332560,000003,000				
جع كرانا اور كلولتا	نيندرز كاجرام كاعارخ	ور کام ج		
02:00:06.06.2017 عَلَى وَمُولَ كَعُ مِا تُمِي	05.06.2017 F18.05	.2017 _(a		

上してしての3:00にいかいいん

-47604,111

#### شرائط و ضوابط

(a) - درج ذیل شرائط بر پاشکشین مستر وکردی جا کمی گ۔

i) مشروطاور نکاکرا کک بذر نیندرز \_

ii)۔ برسکورٹی کے مقررہ قیت اور قارم کے بغیر موسول ہونے والی پیکشیں iii) مقررہ تاریخ اور وقت کے بعد موصول ہونے والی پیشکشیں

iv)\_بلك لعة قرمز

b)\_ بلكش كى قائل معياد هدت: 90 يوم

c)۔ برفارشن سیکورٹی: قبر ایت کے لیٹر کے موصول ہونے کے 14 دن کے اندر تسلیم کردہ پیکلش کی 4 فیصد قبت اس بھی شیرول ویک سے بھل ہے آرورہ ویا شروافٹ یا دیک کارٹنی کی صورت میں دیا ہوگی۔

d)۔ بروکیورنگ ایجنسی سندھ بلک بروکیورمنٹ روگر 2010 کی متعلقہ شقوں کے مطابق تمام یا کی بھی پیلکاش کو مستر دکرنے کا اختیار دھتی ہے۔

e) - بيكاش د بيمكان كودرن و في دمتاويزات بالكش كساته بيم الما الوكى: \_ i)۔ تیت کے ماتھا کا نوعیت کے کاموں کی فیرست ( کم از کم ای نوعیت کے قیت کے ماتھ دویرا جیکٹ) کھیلے ورال بین ممل کے محاموں کی محیل کا طالبیف ( ایکاش کے ساتھ یا جلس کی فورست محی فراہم کر ناموگی)

> أنا) ما يكو يمصف مشيز يزاور ثرانيورك كاتفسيلات جوفرم/ كنز يكثر كالمكيت ول iii) \_ مالي اشيشن شا مد ) بينك اشيشن اور وتصلح درسال كا تحريس ريزن

iv) يال بات كا علف تاركة م يحى بلك لمث في روى

1)\_ عام تعلیل یا حکومت سنده کی جانب سے اعلان کردہ تعطیل کی صورت میں پیکشیس اعظم بیم کار کو SP وال

2010 کی شق(3) 41 کے قت شیڈول کے مطابق تبع و کھولی جا کھی گے۔

ميڈیکل سیرنٹنڈنٹ

INF/KRY/NO:2341/17

عكومت يسنده كريشن كوكفين نه. لياري جزل سيتال كراتي

Dago

what is 8 3 9 8 / April of 2 Compression

30-4-17



### **NOTIFICATION**

No SO (PM&I) Health./LGHK/Procurement/2017: In pursuance of Rule-07 of the Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 2010 (Amended 2013), Procurement Committee comprising of following Officers for Repair & Maintenance (M&R) of SINDH GOVERNMENT LYARI GENERAL HOSPITAL KARACHI" for the year 2016-17 & 2017-18, is constituted as under;-

Deputy Medical Superintendent,
 Sindh Govt, Lyari General Hospital, Karachi

Chairman

2- Sr. RMO General Sindh Govt. Lyari General Hospital, Karachi Member/ Secretary

3- Executive Engineer, Education Works - Karachi Member

#### Function & Responsibilities of the Committee

- · Preparing bidding documents;
- · Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids;
- Preparing evaluation reports as provided in Rule-45;
- · Making recommendations for the award of contract to the competent authority; and
- Performing any function ancillary and incidental to the above.

- DR. FAZLULLAH PECHUHO-SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH

No.SO (PM&I) Health, LGHK Procurement 2017.

dated 25th - April - 2017

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1 All Members of Committee
- 2 The P.S. to Senior Minister, Health Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi.
- 3 The Additional Secretary (Dev.), Health Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi
- 4 The P S to Secretary, Health Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi
- 5 Office Order File

SECTION OFFICER (PM&I)



# NO.HD(P&E) 3-2 (427)/2014 GOVERNMENT OF SINDH HEALTH DEPARTMENT

(Procurement, Monitoring and Inspection Cell) Karachi dated the 10th APRIL, 2017.

#### NOTIFICATION

No.HD(P&E)3-2(427)/2014. In supersession to this department's notification of even number dated 9-03-2017 and in pursuance of Rule 31 of the Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 2010, a Departmental Complaint Redressal Committee, comprising of following officers is hereby reconstituted as under to resolve complaints of aggrieved bidders:

1.	Special Secretary, Health Department.	Chairman
2.	Representative from Accountant General Sindh,	Member
3.	Independent expert from relevant field concerning (to be nominated by the Head of Procuring Agency)	Member

4. Deputy Secretary (PM&I) Member

5. Deputy\*Secretary (General) Member/Secretary

#### ToRs.

To perform according to Rule 31 of SPPRA, 2010.

\* To Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above. -

#### - DR. FAZLULLAH PECHUHO – SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF Sindh

No.HD(P&E)3-2(427)/2014.

Karachi dated the 10th APRIL, 2017

- 1. The D.G.Health Services, Sindh, Hyderabad.
- 2. The District Health Officers (All)
- 3. Medical Superintendents (All)
- 4. All the Member of the Committee.
- 5. The PS to Secretary Health Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi.
- 6. Office order file.

SECTION OFFICER (PM&I)

4 tm



### OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT SINDH GOVT. LYARI GENERAL HOSPITAL, KARACHI (Email: lyarigeneralhospital@gmail.com)



#### ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2016-17

S.No.	Description of Procurement	Quantity (Where applicabl e)	Estimated Unit Cost (where applicable)	Estimated Total Cost	Funds Allocated (Rs.) Million	Source of Funds (ADP/Non ADP)	Funds Procurement Timing of Procurement (ADP/Non Method		Timing of P		it	Remarks
								1 <sup>st</sup> Qtr.	2 <sup>nd</sup> Qtr.	3 <sup>rd</sup> Qtr.	4 <sup>th</sup> Qtr.	
01	REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORKS(M&R) – CIVIL & ELECTRICAL	On need basis	Nil	Nil	83 M	Regular Budget	Competitive Bidding amongst Contractors			To be procured	To be procured	_
02	RENOVATION WORKS AT SINDH GOVERNMENT LYARI GENERAL HOSPITAL KARACHI	On need basis	Nil	Nil	76.502M	Regular Budget	Competitive Bidding amongst Contractors			To be procured	To be procured	
03	CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION	On need basis	Nil	Nil	3M	Regular Budget	Least Cost Method			To be procured	To be procured	×



### **GOVERNMENT OF SINDH**

## **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

Renovation Works of Sindh Government Lari General Hospital at Lyari Karachi Main Building

BID COST RS.



### **GOVERNMENT OF SINDH**

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

Renovation Works of Sindh Government Lari General Hospital at Lyari Karachi Main Building

BID COST RS.

### SUMMARY OF COST

# Renovation Works of Sindh Government Lari General Hospital at Lyari KarachiMain Building

S. No.	As per Detail Estimate	Amount
	M/R, Repair & Rehabilitation works at Main Building	
1	Renovation of Dental Department	
2	Renovation of Blood Bank	
3	Renovation of Ojha (TB OPD)	
4	Renovation of X-Ray Department	
5		
6	Renovation of General Store	
7	Renovation of Laundry	
8	Renovation of Sterilization	
9	Renovation of Admin Department	
10	Renovation of Cooridor Dental Deptt:	
11	Renovation of Cooridor Admin Deptt:	
12	Post Operative Recovery Area 2nd Floor	
13	Face Uplifting of Main Building	
14	Psychiatry Department	
	TOTAL MAIN BUILDING	

# RENOVATION OF DENTAL DEPARTMENT ABSTRACT OF COST

0.31	ABSTRACTOFC	The Real Property lies	PAR		
S.No		Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	PART-A (CIVIL WORKS) Distempering. (b) Two Coat. (S.I-24(b)/54)	%Sft	956.75	1043.90	9,988
2	Painting New Surfaces. (c) Preparing surface and painting of doors and windows any types. (including edges). (i) Priming Coat (ii) Each subsequent coat of paint. (Three Coat) (S.I-5(c)(i,ii)/70)		378.00	2116.41	8,000
3	First class deodar wood wrought, joinery in doors and windows etc., fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron tower bolts, chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks, etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed, or fully glazed. (b) 1-3/4" thick. (S.I-7(b)/58)(1273.76(-)370.83=902.93 (Only Shutter)		189.00	902.93	170,654
1	PART-B Supplying & fixing in position Aluminum channels framing for sliding windows & ventilators of Alcop made with 5mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) & Aluminum fly screen i/c. handles stoppers & locking arrangement etc. complete. (a) Deluxe Model (Bronze). (S.I-84(b)/108)		117.50	1647.69	193,604
2	Providing and laying tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour and pattern of Stile specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing and cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (S.I-60/47)				
		%Sft	396.75	30509.77	121,048
1	PART-C Supplying & fixing Bath room accessories set (7 pieces i/c. towel rod brush holder soap tray shelf of approved quality and design etc. complete. (S.I-22/19)				
		Each	2.00	8122.40	16,245
	ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)% TOTAL				519,539
	(NON-SCH. ITEMS)				

# RENOVATION OF DENTAL DEPARTMENT ABSTRACT OF COST

S.No	ABSTRACTOR		pat .	D	- Vallage of the last of the l
-		_	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and				
	dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size				
	specified approved quality / make / design and colour				
	including laying with bond solution sand mortar				
	including jointing in white cement including washing of				
	tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in				
	desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to	1			
	proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary				
	required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge				
	etc. complete.	Sft	845.00		
2	Repairing old surface & painting with Matt Finish i/c.				
	filling of joints and cracks with fine finishing including				
	all respect labour, as directed by the Engineer Incharge	30000	2102 50		
	etc. complete.	Sft	3182.50		
3	S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc.		- //402		
	complete.	Each	8.00		
4	P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required				
	design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section				
	hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per				
	directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all		2020 50		
	cost of material / labour etc. complete.	St	2938.50		
- 5	Providing and fixing English commode imported set				
	couple set as approved quality make and design				
	including with matching colour with existing tiles				
	colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap				
	and waste pipe including finishing curing etc. complete.				
		Each	2.00		
		Lauen	2.00		
6	P/F wash basin approved quality etc. complete in all				
18		Each	2.00		
	respect. (Imported).	Each	2.00	-	
-	6/5 M !! 6! !!! !!! !!				
7	S/F Muslim Shower with double bib cock approved				
	quality etc. complete. (Imported make)	Each	2.00		
100					
8	S/F CP brass concealed T-stop cock of superior quality				
	with crystal head 1/2" dia (Master make)	Each	6.00		
9	P/F floor trap jali 6"x6" size double sheeted as				
	approved colour, make & design matching with				
	Existing Ties & fixing with fine finishing and proper				
	slope etc.complete.	Each	4.00		
		- 1	1:	- 1	1

# RENOVATION OF DENTAL DEPARTMENT ABSTRACT OF COST

(Common or other	ADDITUTE		-		
S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
10	S/F Wash Basin Mixture of superior quality with CP				
	head 3/4" dia (Imported make)	Each	2.00		
11	Providing and fixing uPVC pipe including cutting				
	making and jointing with switch pest with special				
	approved quality including all cost of labour as directed				
	by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.				
	uPVC Pipe 4" dia	Rft	40.00		
	uPVC Pipe 3/4" dia	Rft	60.00		
	uPVC Pipe 1/2" dia	Rft	60.00		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
12	Providing and fixing uPVC pipe fiffing imported				
	quality including all cost of labour as directed by the				
	Engineer Incharge etc. complete.				
	4" dia plug tee	Each	2.00		
	4" dia plain bend	Each	2.00		
	4" dia cowel	Each	2.00	1	
	4" dia y-tee	Each	2.00		
	3/4" dia valve	Each	2.00		
	1/2" dia valve	Each	2.00		
	1/2 dia vaive	Lacii	2.00		
	TOT	AL O	F NON-SC	CHEDULE	
	101	AL U	1 11011-30	LIEDULE	
			CDAN	D TOTAL	
			GIAN	DIOIAL	

#### RENOVATION OF BLOOD BANK ABSTRACT OF COST

	COST			
Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
PART-A (CIVIL WORKS)				
Distempering. (b) Two Coat. (S.I-24(b)/54)	%Sft	1,187.94	1,043.90	12,401
painting of doors and windows any types. (including edges). (i) Priming Coat (ii) Each		299.00	2,116.41	6,328
Architrave approved deisgn / shape saving with not		259.00	49.97	12,942
and windows etc., fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron tower bolts, chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks, etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed, or fully glazed. (b) 1-		149.50	902.93	134,988
PART-B				
floor or wall facing in required colour and pattern of Stile specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4"		236.68	30,509.77	72,211
framing for sliding windows & ventilators of Alcop made with 5mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) & Aluminum fly screen i/c. handles stoppers & locking arrangement etc. complete. (a) Deluxe Model (Bronze). (S.I-84(b)/108)	Sft	136.50	1,647.69	224,910
	PART-A (CIVIL WORKS)  Distempering. (b) Two Coat. (S.I-24(b)/54)  Painting New Surfaces. (c) Preparing surface and painting of doors and windows any types. (including edges). (i) Priming Coat (ii) Each subsequent coat of paint. (Three Coat) (S.I-5(c)(i,ii)/70)  Providing and fixing with sunk iron screw wooden Architrave approved deisgn / shape saving with not less than 2-1/2 inches as Directed by Engineer Incharges. (S.I. 60/66)  First class deodar wood wrought, joinery in doors and windows etc., fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron tower bolts, chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks, etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed, or fully glazed. (b) 1-3/4" thick. (S.I-7(b)/58)(1273.76(-)370.83=902.93 (Only Shutter)  PART-B  Providing and laying tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour and pattern of Stile specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing and cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (S.I-60/47)  Supplying & fixing in position Aluminum channels framing for sliding windows & ventilators of Alcop made with 5mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) & Aluminum fly screen i/c. handles stoppers & locking arrangement etc. complete. (a) Deluxe	PART-A (CIVIL WORKS)  Distempering. (b) Two Coat. (S.I-24(b)/54)  Painting New Surfaces. (c) Preparing surface and painting of doors and windows any types. (including edges). (i) Priming Coat (ii) Each subsequent coat of paint. (Three Coat) (S.I-5(e)(i,ii)/70)  Providing and fixing with sunk iron screw wooden Architrave approved deisgn / shape saving with not less than 2-1/2 inches as Directed by Engineer Incharges. (S.I. 60/66)  First class deodar wood wrought, joinery in doors and windows etc., fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron tower bolts, chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks, etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed, or fully glazed. (b) 1-3/4" thick. (S.I-7(b)/58)(1273.76(-)370.83=902.93 (Only Shutter)  PART-B  Providing and laying tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour and pattern of Stile specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing and cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (S.I-60/47)  Supplying & fixing in position Aluminum channels framing for sliding windows & ventilators of Alcop made with 5mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) & Aluminum fly screen i/c. handles stoppers & locking arrangement etc. complete. (a) Deluxe Model (Bronze). (S.I-84(b)/108)	PART-A (CIVIL WORKS)  Distempering. (b) Two Coat. (S.I-24(b)/54)  Painting New Surfaces. (c) Preparing surface and painting of doors and windows any types. (including edges). (i) Priming Coat (ii) Each subsequent coat of paint. (Three Coat) (S.I-5(c)(i,ii)/70)  Providing and fixing with sunk iron screw wooden Architrave approved deisgn / shape saving with not less than 2-1/2 inches as Directed by Engineer Incharges. (S.I. 60/66)  First class deodar wood wrought, joinery in doors and windows etc., fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron tower bolts, chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks, etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed, or fully glazed. (b) 1-3/4" thick. (S.I-7(b)/58)(1273.76(-)370.83=902.93) (Only Shutter)  Sft  PART-B  Providing and laying tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour and pattern of Stile specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing and cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (S.I-60/47)  Supplying & fixing in position Aluminum channels framing for sliding windows & ventilators of Alcop made with 5mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) & Aluminum fly screen i/c. handles stoppers & locking arrangement etc. complete. (a) Deluxe Model (Bronze). (S.I-84(b)/108)	PART-A (CIVIL WORKS)  Distempering. (b) Two Coat. (S.I-24(b)/54)  Painting New Surfaces. (c) Preparing surface and painting of doors and windows any types. (including edges). (i) Priming Coat (ii) Each subsequent coat of paint. (Three Coat) (S.I-5(c)(i,ii)/70)  Providing and fixing with sunk iron screw wooden Architrave approved deisgn / shape saving with not less than 2-1/2 inches as Directed by Engineer Incharges. (S.I. 60/66)  First class deodar wood wrought, joinery in doors and windows etc., fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron tower bolts, chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks, etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed, or fully glazed. (b) 1 3/4" thick. (S.I-7(b)/58)(1273.76(-)370.83=902.93 (Only Shutter)  PART-B  Providing and laying tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour and pattern of Stile specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing and cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (S.I-60/47)  Supplying & fixing in position Aluminum channels framing for sliding windows & ventilators of Alcop made with 5mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) & Aluminum fly screen i/c. handles stoppers & locking arrangement etc. complete. (a) Deluxe Model (Bronze). (S.I-84(b)/108)

#### RENOVATION OF BLOOD BANK ABSTRACT OF COST

-	ABSTRACT OF	THE REAL PROPERTY.	T-		
S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	Supplying & fixing G.I. frames / Chowkats of size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for windows using 20 gauge G.I. Sheet i/c. welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts, filing with cement sand slurry of ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs. The cost also i/c. all carriage, tools and plants used in making and fixing. (S.I-28/93)		129.50	240.50	31,145
	TOTAL ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)% TOTAL (NON-SCH. ITEMS)			·	494,925
1	Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.		1,187.94		
2	Repairing old surface & painting with Matt Finish i/c. filling of joints and cracks with fine finishing including all respect labour, as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.		2,634.00		
3	S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.	Each	6.00		
4	Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc. complete.		1.00		
5	P/F wash basin approved quality etc. complete in all respect. (Imported).	Each	1.00		
6	S/F Muslim Shower with double bib cock approved quality etc. complete. (Imported make)	Each	1.00		

### RENOVATION OF BLOOD BANK ABSTRACT OF COST

Size .	ABSTRACTOR		081				
S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount		
7	S/F CP brass concealed T-stop cock of superior						
	quality with crystal head 1/2" dia (Master make)	Each	3.00				
8	P/F floor trap jali 6"x6" size double sheeted as						
	approved colour, make & design matching with						
	Existing Ties & fixing with fine finishing and						
	proper slope etc.complete.	Each	2.00				
	propor stope stote impress.	Lucii	2.00				
9	S/F Wash Basin Mixture of superior quality with						
	CP head 3/4" dia (Imported make)	Each	1.00				
	er nead 3/4 dia (imported make)	Lacii	1.00				
10	Providing and fixing uPVC pipe including cutting						
10	making and jointing with switch pest with special						
	approved quality including all cost of labour as						
	directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.	DΑ	20.00				
	uPVC Pipe 4" dia	Rft	20.00				
	uPVC Pipe 3/4" dia	Rft	30.00				
	uPVC Pipe 1/2" dia	Rft	30.00				
12	Providing and fixing uPVC pipe fiffing imported						
	quality including all cost of labour as directed by						
	the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.						
	4" dia plug tee	Each	1.00				
	4" dia plain bend	Each	1.00				
	4" dia cowel	Each	1.00				
	4" dia y-tee	Each	1.00				
	3/4" dia valve	Each	1.00				
	1/2" dia valve	Each	1.00				
	Т	OTAL	OF NON-S	SCHEDULE			
			CDA	ND TOTAL			
			GRA	DIOIAL			

### RENOVATION OF OJHA (TB OPD) ABSTRACT OF COST

S.No	ABSTRACT OF Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
	PART-A (CIVIL WORKS)				
1	Distempering. (b) Two Coat. (S.I-24(b)/54)	%Sft	2,254.20	1,043.90	23,532
3	Painting New Surfaces. (c) Preparing surface and painting of doors and windows any types. (including edges). (i) Priming Coat (ii) Each subsequent coat of paint. (Three Coat) (S.I-5(c)(i,ii)/70)		201.00	2,116.41	4,254
4	First class deodar wood wrought, joinery in doors and windows etc., fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron tower bolts, chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks, etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed, or fully glazed. (b) 1-3/4" thick. (\$.1-7(b)/58)(1273.76(-)370.83=902.93 (Only Shutter)		100.50	902.93	90,744
5	Providing and fixing with sunk iron screw wooden Architrave approved deisgn / shape saving with not less than 2-1/2 inches as Directed by Engineer Incharges, (S.I. 60/66)  PART-B	300 0	411.00	49.97	20,538
V1 .	Supplying & fixing in position Aluminum channels framing for sliding windows & ventilators of Alcop made with 5mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) & Aluminum fly screen i/c. handles stoppers & locking arrangement etc. complete. (a) Deluxe Model (Bronze). (S.I-84(b)/108)		46.00	1,647.69	75,794
	Providing and laying tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour and pattern of Stile specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing and cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (S.I-60/47)		248.50	30,509.77	75,817
	PART-C	70 <b>5</b> II	248.30	30,309.77	73,817

RENOVATION OF OJHA (TB OPD) ABSTRACT OF COST

-	ABSTRACT OF COST										
S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount						
1	Supplying & fixing G.I. frames / Chowkats of size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for windows using 20 gauge G.I. Sheet i/c. welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts, filing with cement sand slurry of ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs. The cost also i/c. all carriage, tools and plants used in making and fixing. (S.I-28/93)  TOTAL  ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)		205.50	240.50	49,423 <b>340,102</b>						
	(NON-SCH. ITEMS)										
1	Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.		2,254.20								
2	S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.	Each	12.00								
3	Repairing old surface & painting with Matt Finish i/c. filling of joints and cracks with fine finishing including all respect labour, as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.		6,132.74								
	Т	OTAL	OF NON-S	SCHEDULE							
			GRA	ND TOTAL							

### RENOVATION OF X-RAY DEPARTMENT ARSTRACT OF COST

	ABSTRACT OF COST Page 11 of								
S.No	223011/1000	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount				
1	PART-A (CIVIL WORKS) Distempering. (b) Two Coat. (S.I-24(b)/54)	%Sft	2429.75	1043.90	25,364				
2	Nicking concrete surface. (a) Cement concrete surface. (S.I-17(a)/18)	%Sft	840.50	272.25	2,288				
3	Applying floating coat of Hi Bond (Universal) as a bond coat or as an adhesive link between old & fresh concrete or plaster as directed by Engineer Incharge. (S.I-13(i)/52)		840.50	1029.05	8,649				
4	Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height. (b) 1/2" thick (S.I-13(b)/52)	%Sft	840.50	2206.60	18,546				
5	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 12' height. (c) 3/8" thick. (S.I-11(c)/52) First class deodar wood wrought, joinery in doors and	%Sft	840.50	3015.76	25,347				
7	windows etc., fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron tower bolts, chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks, etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed, or fully glazed. (b) 1-3/4" thick. (S.I-7(b)/58)(1273.76(-)370.83=902.93 (Only Shutter) Painting New Surfaces. (c) Preparing surface and	Sft	215.00	902.93	194,130				
7	painting of doors and windows any types. (including edges). (i) Priming Coat (ii) Each subsequent coat of paint. (Three Coat) (S.I-5(c)(i,ii)/70)  Providing and fixing with sunk iron screw wooden Architrave approved deisgn / shape saving with not less	%Sft	430.00	2116.41	9,101				
8	than 2-1/2 inches as Directed by Engineer Incharges. (S.I. 60/66)  Providing and fixing deodar wooden wardrobe including	Rft	370.00	49.97	18,489				
	boxing with back shelves shutters drawers and brass fitting such as handles locking arrangement, hanger rod shoe rod and mirror measuring 2' x 1' complete as per approved design. (S.I-24/61)  PART-B		280.00	2364.63	662,096				
I	Providing and laying tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour and pattern of Stile specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing and cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (S.I-60/47)  PART-C		268.00	30509.77	81,766				
	rani-c								

### RENOVATION OF X-RAY DEPARTMENT

	ABSTRACT OF CO	ST			Page 12 of 32
S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	Supplying & fixing G.I. frames / Chowkats of size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for windows using 20 gauge G.I. Sheet i/c. welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts, filing with cement sand slurry of ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs. The cost also i/c. all carriage, tools and plants used in making and fixing. (S.I-28/93)		185.00	240.50	44,493
	ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)% TOTAL				1,090,269
	(NON-SCH, ITEMS)				
1	Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.		3971.75		
2	S/F Fancy type false of gypsum board size 24" x 24" i/c. making & fixing aluminum T sanction channel patti imported make with fine finishing approved make & design i/c. all cost of labour material & tools and wastage as directed by the Engineer Incharge.		174.00		
3	Repairing old surface & painting with Matt Finish i/c. filling of joints and cracks with fine finishing including all respect labour, as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.		6209.00		
4	S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.	Each	9.00		
5	Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc. complete.		2.00		
	P/F wash basin approved quality etc. complete in all respect. (Imported).	Each	2.00		

### RENOVATION OF X-RAY DEPARTMENT

	ABSTRACT OF COS	ST			Page 13 of 32
S.No	The state of the s		Quantity	Rate	Amount
7	S/F Muslim Shower with double bib cock approved quality etc. complete. (Imported make)	Each	2.00		
8	S/F CP brass concealed T-stop cock of superior quality with crystal head 1/2" dia (Master make)	Each	6.00		
9	P/F floor trap jali 6"x6" size double sheeted as approved colour, make & design matching with Existing Ties & fixing with fine finishing and proper slope etc.complete.		4.00		
10	S/F Wash Basin Mixture of superior quality with CP head 3/4" dia (Imported make)		2.00		
11	Providing and fixing uPVC pipe including cutting making and jointing with switch pest with special approved quality including all cost of labour as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.				
	uPVC Pipe 4" dia	Each	40.00		
	uPVC Pipe 3/4" dia	Each	60.00		
	uPVC Pipe 1/2" dia	Each	60.00		
12	Providing and fixing uPVC pipe fiffing imported quality including all cost of labour as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.				
	4" dia plug tee	Each	2.00		
	4" dia plain bend	Each	2.00		
	4" dia cowel	Each	2.00		
	4" dia y-tee	Each	2.00		
	3/4" dia valve	Each	2.00		
	1/2" dia valve	Each	2.00		
	тот	AL O	F NON-SC	CHEDULE	
			GRAN	D TOTAL	

# RENOVATION OF GENERAL STORE ABSTRACT OF COST

S.No	Description Description		Quantity	Rate	Amount
	PART-A (CIVIL WORKS)				
1	Dismantling of glazed or encaustic tiles. (S.I-55/13)	%Sft	1764.00	786.50	13,874
2	Distempering. (b) Two Coat. (S.I-24(b)/54)	%Sft	1764.00	1043.90	18,414
3	Nicking concrete surface. (a) Cement concrete surface. (S.I-17(a)/18)	%Sft	882.00	272.25	2,401
4	Applying floating coat of Hi Bond (Universal) as a bond coat or as an adhesive link between old & fresh concrete or plaster as directed by Engineer Incharge. (S.I-13(i)/52)		882.00	1029.05	9,076
5	Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height. (b) 1/2" thick (S.I-13(b)/52)	%Sft	882.00	2206.60	19,462
6	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 12' height. (c) 3/8" thick. (S.I-11(c)/52)	%Sft	882.00	3015.76	26,599
7	Painting New Surfaces. (c) Preparing surface and painting of doors and windows any types. (including edges). (i) Priming Coat (ii) Each subsequent coat of paint. (Three Coat) (S.I-5(c)(i,ii)/70)		116.43	2116.41	2,464
8	First class deodar wood wrought, joinery in doors and windows etc., fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron tower bolts, chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks, etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed, or fully glazed. (b) 1-3/4" thick. (S.I-7(b)/58)(1273.76(-)370.83=902.93 (Only Shutter)		116.43	902.93	105,132
9	Providing and fixing with sunk iron screw wooden Architrave approved deisgn / shape saving with not less than 2-1/2 inches as Directed by Engineer Incharges. (S.I. 60/66)		154.00	49.97	7,695
	Providing and fixing deodar wooden wardrobe including boxing with back shelves shutters drawers and brass fitting such as handles locking arrangement, hanger rod shoe rod and mirror measuring 2' x 1' complete as per approved design. (S.I-24/61)  PART-B		280.00	2364.63	662,096

# RENOVATION OF GENERAL STORE ABSTRACT OF COST

S.No	Description	-	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	Laying white marble flooring fine dressed on the surface without winding set in lime mortar 1:2 including rubbing and polishing of the joints. (a) 3/4" thick flooring. (S.I-28(a)/43)		1764.00	567.48	
2	Providing and fixing 3/8" thick marble tiles of approved quality and colour and shade size 8" x 4" x / 6" x 4" in dado skirting and facing removal / tucking of existing plaster surface etc. Over 1/2" thick base of cement mortar 1:3 setting of tiles in slurry of white cement over mortar base including filling the joints and washing the tiles with white cement slurry, current finishing, cleaning and polishing etc.		1701.00	307.10	1,001,033
	complete. (i) For New Works (S.I-68(i)/49)				
3	Supplying & fixing in position Aluminum channels framing for sliding windows & ventilators of Alcop made with 5mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) & Aluminum fly screen i/c. handles stoppers & locking arrangement etc. complete.	Sft	2304.00	186.04	428,636
	(a) Deluxe Model (Bronze). (S.I-84(b)/108)	Sft	213.68	1647.69	352,078
	PART-C				
I	Supplying & fixing G.I. frames / Chowkats of size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for windows using 20 gauge G.I. Sheet i/c. welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts, filing with cement sand slurry of ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs. The cost also i/c. all carriage, tools and plants used in making and fixing. (S.I-28/93)	Rft	77.00	240.50	18,519
	TOTAL ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)% TOTAL				2,667,481
	(NON-SCH. ITEMS)				
	Repairing old surface & painting with Matt Finish i/c. filling of joints and cracks with fine finishing including all respect labour, as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.	Sft	915.32		
	P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.	Sft	1764.00		
	TOT	AL OI	F NON-SC	HEDULE	
				L	

# RENOVATION OF GENERAL STORE ABSTRACT OF COST

S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
			GRANI	TOTAL	

## RENOVATION OF LAUNDRY ABSTRACT OF COST

	ABSTRACT OF			D.	Salar Salar
S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	PART-A (CIVIL WORKS)  Dismantling of glazed or encaustic tiles. (S.I-55/13)	%Sft	1,265.00	786.50	9,949
2	Dismantling Cement Concrete Plain 1:2:4.(S.I-19(c)/10)	%Cft	229.50	3,327.50	7,637
3	Distempering. (b) Two Coat. (S.I-24(b)/54)	%Sft	1,265.00	1,043.90	13,205
4	Nicking concrete surface. (a) Cement concrete surface. (S.I-17(a)/18)	%Sft	792.00	272.25	2,156
5	Applying floating coat of Hi Bond (Universal) as a bond coat or as an adhesive link between old & fresh concrete or plaster as directed by Engineer Incharge. (S.I-13(i)/52)		792.00	1,029.05	8,150
6	Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height. (b) 1/2" thick (S.I 13(b)/52)	%Sft	792.00	2,206.60	17,476
7	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 12' height. (c) 3/8" thick. (S.I 11(c)/52)	%Sft	792.00	3,015.76	23,885
8	Painting New Surfaces. (c) Preparing surface and painting of doors and windows any types. (including edges). (i) Priming Coat (ii) Each subsequent coat of paint. (Three Coat) (S.I-5(c)(i,ii)/70)		196.00	2,116.41	4,148
9	Providing & Laying 3" thick topping cement concrete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels. (d) 3" thick. (S.I-16(d)/42)		1,350.00	4,411.82	59,560
10	Providing and fixing bitumen felt paper of 60 Lbs over roof i/c. cleaning of roof with wire brush an removing dust, applying bitumen coat at the rate of 34 Lbs per %Sft as premix inter coats and then laying felt paper with 10% over laps, then applying and spreading hill sand at the rate of 1 Cft for 100 Sft. The cost also i/c. necessary fire material, kerosene oil, wood etc. (S.I-41/38)		1,350.00	54.70	73,845
1 1	Providing and fixing with sunk iron screw wooden Architrave approved deisgn / shape saving with not less than 2-1/2 inches as Directed by Engineer				
	Incharges. (S.I. 60/66)	Rft	84.00	49.97	4,197
l l		I			1

### RENOVATION OF LAUNDRY ABSTRACT OF COST

	ABSTRACT OF C				
S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
12	First class deodar wood wrought, joinery in doors and windows etc., fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron tower bolts, chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks, etc. Deodar paneled or				
	paneled and glazed, or fully glazed. (b) 1-3/4" thick. (S.I-7(b)/58)(1273.76(-)370.83=902.93 (Only Shutter)  PART-B	Sft	91.11	902.93	82,268
I	Laying white marble flooring fine dressed on the surface without winding set in lime mortar 1:2 including rubbing and polishing of the joints. (a) 3/4" thick flooring. (S.I-28(a)/43)	Sft	1,265.00	567.48	717,862
2	Providing and laying tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour and pattern of Stile specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing and cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (S.I-60/47)		394.50	30,509.77	120,361
3	Supplying & fixing in position Aluminum channels framing for sliding windows & ventilators of Alcop made with 5mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) & Aluminum fly screen i/c. handles stoppers & locking arrangement etc. complete. (a) Deluxe Model (Bronze). (S.I-84(b)/108)  PART-C	Sft	120.00	1,647.69	197,723
1	Supplying & fixing G.I. frames / Chowkats of size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for windows using 20 gauge G.I. Sheet i/c. welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts, filing with cement sand slurry of ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs. The cost also i/c. all carriage, tools and plants used in making and fixing. (S.I-28/93)	Rft	42.00	240.50	10,101
	ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)% TOTAL (NON-SCH. ITEMS)				1,352,523

RENOVATION OF LAUNDRY

<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>

S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
- 1	Repairing old surface & painting with Matt Finish				
	i/c. filling of joints and cracks with fine finishing				
	including all respect labour, as directed by the				
	Engineer Incharge etc. complete.	Sft	1,237.00		
2	Preparing surface & Painting with weather shield coat approved quality the rate i/c. cost of material				
	labour & cartage etc. complete.	Sft	1,657.00		
	TOTAL OF NON-SCHED	ULE			
	GRAND TO	TAL			

## RENOVATION OF STERALIZATION ABSTRACT OF COST

S.No	ABSTRACT OF COS  Description		Quantity	Rate	Amount
	PART-A (CIVIL WORKS)				
1	Dismantling of glazed or encaustic tiles. (S.I-55/13)	%Sft	1235.25	786.50	9,715
2	Distempering. (b) Two Coat. (S.I-24(b)/54)	%Sft	1235.25	1043.90	12,895
3	Nicking concrete surface. (a) Cement concrete surface. (S.I-17(a)/18)	%Sft	415.13	272.25	1,130
4	Applying floating coat of Hi Bond (Universal) as a bond coat or as an adhesive link between old & fresh concrete or plaster as directed by Engineer Incharge. (S.I-13(i)/52)		415.13	1029.05	4,272
		70311	413.13	1029.03	4,272
5	Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height. (b) 1/2" thick (S.I-13(b)/52)	%Sft	415.13	2206.60	9,160
6	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 12' height. (c) 3/8" thick. (S.I-11(c)/52)	%Sft	415.13	3015.76	12,519
7	Painting New Surfaces. (c) Preparing surface and painting of doors and windows any types. (including edges). (i) Priming Coat (ii) Each subsequent coat of paint. (Three Coat) (S.I-5(c)(i,ii)/70)		248.85	2116.41	5,267
8	Providing and fixing with sunk iron screw wooden Architrave approved deisgn / shape saving with not less than 2-1/2 inches as Directed by Engineer Incharges. (S.I. 60/66)		193.00	49.97	9,644
9	First class deodar wood wrought, joinery in doors and windows etc., fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron tower bolts, chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks, etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed, or fully glazed. (b) 1-3/4" thick. (S.I-7(b)/58)(1273.76(-)370.83=902.93 (Only Shutter)  PART-B	Sft	124.43	902.93	112,348
	Laying white marble flooring fine dressed on the surface without winding set in lime mortar 1:2 including rubbing and polishing of the joints. (a) 3/4" thick flooring. (S.I-28(a)/43)	Sft	1235.25	567.48	700,980

RENOVATION OF STERALIZATION
ABSTRACT OF COST

	ABSTRACT OF COS				
S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
2	Providing and laying tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor				
	or wall facing in required colour and pattern of Stile				
	specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a				
	base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including				
	washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement				
	and pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing and				
	cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to				
	proper profile. (S.I-60/47)	%Sft	2127.00	30509.77	648,943
3	Supplying & fixing in position Aluminum channels				
	framing for sliding windows & ventilators of Alcop made				
	with 5mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) &				
	Aluminum fly screen i/c. handles stoppers & locking				
	arrangement etc. complete. (a) Deluxe Model (Bronze).				
	(S.I-84(b)/108)	Sft	68.00	1647.69	112,043
	PART-C				
1	Supplying & fixing G.I. frames / Chowkats of size 7" x 2"				
	or 4-1/2" x 3" for windows using 20 gauge G.I. Sheet i/c.				
	welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds				
	fasts, filing with cement sand slurry of ratio 1:6 and				
	repairing the jambs. The cost also i/c. all carriage, tools				
	and plants used in making and fixing. (S.I-28/93)				
		Rft	96.50	240.50	23,208
	TOTAL				1,662,124
	ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)%				
	TOTAL			-	
,	(NON-SCH. ITEMS)				
1	Repairing old surface & painting with Matt Finish i/c.				
	filling of joints and cracks with fine finishing including				
	all respect labour, as directed by the Engineer Incharge	00	2110.50		
	etc. complete.	Sft	2119.50		
	TOT	AL O	F NON-SC	HEDULE	
			CDAN	TOTAL	SV TRIVERS
			GRANI	JUIAL	

### RENOVATION OF ADMIN DEPARTMENT ABSTRACT OF COST

S.No	ABSTRACT OF Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
United States	PART-A (CIVIL WORKS)	- Company			
1	Distempering. (b) Two Coat. (S.I-24(b)/54)	%Sft	5,041.13	1,043.90	52,624
1	Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish				
	paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat. (S.I-37(a)(b)/55)	%Sft	14,644.01	1,772.38	259,548
2	Painting New Surfaces. (c) Preparing surface and painting of doors and windows any types. (including edges). (i) Priming Coat (ii) Each subsequent coat of paint. (Three Coat) (S.I-5(c)(i,ii)/70)		854.00	2,116.41	18,074
3	First class deodar wood wrought, joinery in doors and windows etc., fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron tower bolts, chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks, etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed, or fully glazed. (b) 1-3/4" thick. (S.I-7(b)/58)(1273.76(-)370.83=902.93 (Only Shutter)		427.00	902.93	385,551
4	Providing and fixing with sunk iron screw wooden Architrave approved deisgn / shape saving with not less than 2-1/2 inches as Directed by Engineer Incharges. (S.I. 60/66)  PART-B		369.00	49.97	18,439
1	Supplying & fixing in position Aluminum channels framing for sliding windows & ventilators of Alcop made with 5mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) & Aluminum fly screen i/c. handles stoppers & locking arrangement etc. complete. (a) Deluxe Model (Bronze). (S.I-84(b)/108)		244.00	1,647.69	402,036
	Providing and laying tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour and pattern of Stile specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing and cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (S.I-60/47)		501.00	20.500.77	107.000
- 1	60/47) PART-C	%Sft	581.00	30,509.77	177,262
- 1		- 1	l.	1	

# RENOVATION OF ADMIN DEPARTMENT ABSTRACT OF COST

Supplying & fixing G.I. frames / Chowkats of size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for windows using 20 gauge G.I. Sheet i/c. welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts, filing with cement sand slurry of ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs. The cost also i/c. all carriage, tools and plants used in making and fixing. (S.I-28/93)  PART-D  Supplying & fixing Bath room accessories set (7 pieces i/c. towel rod brush holder soap tray shelf of approved quality and design etc. complete. (S.I-22/19)  TOTAL  ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)  YOTAL  (NON-SCH. ITEMS)  Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including lointing in white cement including with bond solution sand mortar including jof tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sit 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sit 4,885.63  Frency door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Sit 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc. Each  Each 6.00	S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for windows using 20 gauge G.I. Sheet i/c. welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts, filing with cement sand slurry of ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs. The cost also i/c. all carriage, tools and plants used in making and fixing. (S.I-28/93)  PART-D  Supplying & fixing Bath room accessories set (7 pieces i/c. towel rod brush holder soap tray shelf of approved quality and design etc. complete. (S.I-22/19)  TOTAL  ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)  TOTAL  ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)  NON-SCH. ITEMS)  Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including laying in white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Facility of the complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including firishing curing etc.	ALCO SOME	The state of the s	STATE OF TAXABLE PARTY.	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Sheet i/c. welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts, filing with cement sand slurry of ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs. The cost also i/c. all carriage, tools and plants used in making and fixing. (S.1-28/93)  PART-D  Supplying & fixing Bath room accessories set (7 pieces i/c. towel rod brush holder soap tray shelf of approved quality and design etc. complete. (S.1-22/19)  TOTAL  ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)  TOTAL  (NON-SCH. ITEMS)  Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including jointing in white cement including with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sift 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer lockarge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer lockarge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curring etc.	1	[18] 아마리아 아마스 아프리아 아마스 아마스 아마스 아마스 아마스 아마스 아마스 아마스 아마스 아마				
necessary holds fasts, filing with cement sand slurry of ratio 1.6 and repairing the jambs. The cost also i/c. all carriage, tools and plants used in making and fixing. (S.1-28/93)  PART-D  Supplying & fixing Bath room accessories set (7 pieces i/c. towel rod brush holder soap tray shelf of approved quality and design etc. complete. (S.1-22/19)  TOTAL  ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)  (NON-SCH. ITEMS)  Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
of ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs. The cost also i/c. all carriage, tools and plants used in making and fixing. (S.1-28/93)  PART-D  Supplying & fixing Bath room accessories set (7 pieces i/c. towel rod brush holder soap tray shelf of approved quality and design etc. complete. (S.1-22/19)  TOTAL  ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)  TOTAL  (NON-SCH. ITEMS)  Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  FyF false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
all carriage, tools and plants used in making and fixing. (S.1-28/93)  PART-D  Supplying & fixing Bath room accessories set (7 pieces i/c. towel rod brush holder soap tray shelf of approved quality and design etc. complete. (S.1-22/19)  TOTAL  ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)  TOTAL  (NON-SCH. ITEMS)  Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
fixing. (S.I-28/93)  PART-D  Supplying & fixing Bath room accessories set (7 pieces i/c. towel rod brush holder soap tray shelf of approved quality and design etc. complete. (S.I-22/19)  TOTAL  ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)  TOTAL  (NON-SCH. ITEMS)  Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including lointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Soft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
PART-D  Supplying & fixing Bath room accessories set (7 pieces i/c. towel rod brush holder soap tray shelf of approved quality and design etc. complete. (S.I-22/19)  TOTAL  ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)  TOTAL  (NON-SCH. ITEMS)  Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete etc. complete etc. complete etc. complete sa per directed by the Engineer Incharge with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.			0.000		VII. 10 TO 1	POTE NOVE TO A SERVE
Supplying & fixing Bath room accessories set (7 pieces i/c. towel rod brush holder soap tray shelf of approved quality and design etc. complete. (S.I-22/19)  TOTAL  ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)  Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete sate also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.		fixing. (S.I-28/93)	Rft	369.00	240.50	88,745
pieces i/c. towel rod brush holder soap tray shelf of approved quality and design etc. complete. (S.I-22/19)  TOTAL  ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)  Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft  3 S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft  5 Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.		PART-D				
approved quality and design etc. complete. (S.I-22/19)  TOTAL  ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)  Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 14" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.	1	Supplying & fixing Bath room accessories set (7				
TOTAL ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)  (NON-SCH. ITEMS)  Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.		pieces i/c. towel rod brush holder soap tray shelf of				
TOTAL ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE) TOTAL  (NON-SCH. ITEMS)  Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  3 S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Each  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.		approved quality and design etc. complete. (S.I-				
ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE) TOTAL  (NON-SCH. ITEMS)  Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Each 22.00  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.		22/19)	Each	6.00	8,122.40	48,734
ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE) TOTAL  (NON-SCH. ITEMS)  Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE) TOTAL  (NON-SCH. ITEMS)  Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.		TOTAL				1,451,013
I Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  2 Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including loginting in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  3 S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  4 P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  5 Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
(NON-SCH. ITEMS)  Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Each  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat.  Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Each  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
paint of approved make to old matt finish surface.  2nd & subsequent coat.  2 Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  3 S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  4 P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  5 Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.	1					
2 Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  3 S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  4 P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  5 Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  3 S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Each 22.00  4 P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  5 Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.			li sana I	14 644 01		
dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Each 22.00  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.		2nd & subsequent coat.	Sit	14,644.01		
dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Each 22.00  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.	,			1		
specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Each 22.00  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.	2					
including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Each 22.00  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.		The many of the control of the contr				
including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Each 22.00  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.				1		
of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Each 22.00  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.				1		
cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Each 22.00  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Each 22.00  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Each 22.00  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
Engineer Incharge etc. complete.  Sft 4,885.63  S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Each 22.00  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.		cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour				
S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.  Each  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.		and necessary required material as directed by the				
etc. complete.  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.		Engineer Incharge etc. complete.	Sft	4,885.63		
etc. complete.  P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.		*				
etc. complete.  4 P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  5 Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.	3	S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported				
P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.			5250 07	22.00		
required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.	4	P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of				
section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.  Sft 5,041.13  Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.					1	
5 Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
Providing and fixing English commode imported set couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.			92	5 041 12		
couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.		complete.	SIL	3,041.13		
couple set as approved quality make and design including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.	5	Providing and fiving Facility and delicated to				
including with matching colour with existing tiles colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
colour including three gallon flushing tank with p Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
Trap and waste pipe including finishing curing etc.						
complete. Each 6.00				222		
	- 1	complete.	Each	6.00	Į.	1

### RENOVATION OF ADMIN DEPARTMENT

	ABSTRACT OF COST					
S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount	
6	P/F wash basin approved quality etc. complete in all respect. (Imported).	Each	6.00			
7	S/F Muslim Shower with double bib cock approved quality etc. complete. (Imported make)	Each	6.00			
8	S/F Wash Basin Mixture of superior quality with CP head 3/4" dia (Imported make)	Each	6.00			
9	P/F tee stop cock of superior quality with CP head 1/2" dia (Imported make)	Each	6.00			
10	S/F long bib cock of superior quality with CP head 1/2" dia (Imported make)	Each	6.00			
11	Providing and fixing uPVC pipe 4" dia including cutting making and jointing with switch pest with special approved quality including all cost of labour as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete. uPVC Pipe 4" dia uPVC Pipe 2" dia uPVC Pipe 1" dia uPVC Pipe 3/4" dia uPVC Pipe 1/2" dia		240.00 120.00 108.00 90.00 180.00			
12	P/F uPVC fitting of Pak Arab of approved quality on wall upto 50' ft with plastic clamp paid separately this also i/c. cutting making jointing with switch pest with special approved quality i/c. all cost labour etc. complete.  4" dia Plug tee	Each	6.00			
	4" dia plain bend	Each	6.00			
	4" dia Y-Tee	Each	6.00			
	4" dia cowel	Each	6.00			
	3/4" dia Valve	Each	6.00			
	1/2" dia Valve	Each	6.00			
		ГОТА	L OF NON-S	CHEDULE	MINE TO	
			GRA	ND TOTAL	- 2012 5 15 12	

### CORRIDOR DENTAL DEPARTMENT ABSTRACT OF COST

0.31	ABSTRACT OF COST						
S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount		
	PART-A (CIVIL WORKS)						
1	Dismantling of glazed or encaustic tiles. (S.I-55/13)	%Sft	1,800.00	786.50	14,157		
2	Nicking concrete surface. (a) Cement concrete surface. (S.I-17(a)/18)	%Sft	500.00	272.25	1,361		
3	Applying floating coat of Hi Bond (Universal) as a bond coat or as an adhesive link between old & fresh concrete or plaster as directed by Engineer Incharge. (S.I-13(i)/52)		500.00	1,029.05	5,145		
4	Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height. (b) 1/2" thick (S.I-13(b)/52)	%Sft	500.00	2,206.60	11,033		
5	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 12' height. (c) 3/8" thick. (S.I-11(c)/52)	%Sft	500.00	3,015.76	15,079		
6	First class deodar wood wrought, joinery in doors and windows etc., fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron tower bolts, chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks, etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed, or fully glazed. (b) 1-3/4" thick. (S.I-7(b)/58)(1273.76(-)370.83=902.93 (Only Shutter)		162.00	902.93	146,275		
7	Painting New Surfaces. (c) Preparing surface and painting of doors and windows any types. (including edges). (i) Priming Coat (ii) Each subsequent coat of paint. (Three Coat) (S.I-5(c)(i,ii)/70)		783.63	2,116.41	16,585		
	PART-B						
	Providing and laying tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour and pattern of Stile specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing and cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (S.I-60/47)		859.50	30,509.77	262,231		
		/0311	039.30	30,309.77	202,231		

### CORRIDOR DENTAL DEPARTMENT ABSTRACT OF COST

Annual Control of the	ABSTRACT OF COST							
S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount			
2	Supplying & fixing in position Aluminum channels framing for sliding windows & ventilators of Alcop made with 5mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) & Aluminum fly screen i/c. handles stoppers & locking arrangement etc. complete. (a) Deluxe Model (Bronze). (S.I-84(b)/108)		70.00	1,647.69	115,338			
	ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE) % TOTAL				587,204			
1	(NON-SCH. ITEMS)  Repairing old surface & painting with Matt Finish i/c. filling of joints and cracks with fine finishing including all respect labour, as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.		4,468.19					
2	Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.	Sft	1,800.00					
3	P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.	Sft	1,800.00					
	Repairing Collapsible gate by replacing new iron patties, removing, repairing and refinishing the same size (12' x 12') i/c. painting enamel paint two coats of required colour etc. complete.	Each	1.00					
	TO	OTAL	OF NON-S	CHEDULE				
			GRA	ND TOTAL				

# CORRIDOR ADMIN DEPARTMENT ABSTRACT OF COST

S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
	PART-A (CIVIL WORKS)				
1	Dismantling of glazed or encaustic tiles. (S.I-55/13)	%Sft	1,050.00	786.50	8,258
2	Nicking concrete surface. (a) Cement concrete surface. (S.I-17(a)/18)	%Sft	400.00	272.25	1,089
3	Applying floating coat of Hi Bond (Universal) as a bond coat or as an adhesive link between old & fresh concrete or plaster as directed by Engineer Incharge. (S.I-13(i)/52)		400.00	1,029.05	4,116
4	Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height. (b) 1/2" thick (S.I-13(b)/52)	%Sft	400.00	2,206.60	8,826
5	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 12' height. (c) 3/8" thick. (S.I-11(c)/52)	%Sft	400.00	3,015.76	12,063
6	First class deodar wood wrought, joinery in doors and windows etc., fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron tower bolts, chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks, etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed, or fully glazed. (b) 1-3/4" thick. (S.I-7(b)/58)(1273.76(-)370.83=902.93 (Only Shutter)		240.30	902.93	216,977
7	Painting New Surfaces. (c) Preparing surface and painting of doors and windows any types. (including edges). (i) Priming Coat (ii) Each subsequent coat of paint. (Three Coat) (S.I-5(c)(i,ii)/70)		480.61	2,116.41	10,172
		70311	400.01	2,110.41	10,172
	PART-B Providing and laying tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour and pattern of Stile specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing and cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (S.I-60/47)	%Sft	630.00	30,509.77	192,212
	(0.1.00/1/)	/0311	030.00	30,309.77	194,414

# CORRIDOR ADMIN DEPARTMENT ABSTRACT OF COST

S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
2	Supplying & fixing in position Aluminum channels framing for sliding windows & ventilators of Alcop made with 5mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) & Aluminum fly screen i/c. handles stoppers & locking arrangement etc. complete. (a) Deluxe Model (Bronze). (S.I-84(b)/108)  TOTAL  ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)%  TOTAL	Sft	60.50	1,647.69	99,685 <b>553,398</b>
	(NON-SCH. ITEMS)				
1	Repairing old surface & painting with Matt Finish i/c. filling of joints and cracks with fine finishing including all respect labour, as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.		2,835.00		
2	Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.		1,050.00		
3	P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.		1,050.00		
	S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.	Each	9.00		
	Repairing Collapsible gate by replacing new iron patties, removing, repairing and refinishing the same size (12' x 12') i/c. painting enamel paint two coats of required colour etc. complete.		2.00		
	T	OTAL	OF NON-S	CHEDULE	Basan Roma,
			GRA	ND TOTAL	

POST RECOVERY AREA (2ND FLOOR)
ABSTRACT OF COST

	ABSTRACT OF CO	ST			
S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
	PART-A (CIVIL WORKS)				
1	Dismantling of glazed or encaustic tiles. (S.I-55/13)	%Sft	726.00	786.50	5,710
2	Distempering. (b) Two Coat. (S.I-24(b)/54)	%Sft	240.00	1,043.90	2,505
3	Painting old surfaces. (c) Painting doors and windows any type (i) First Coat. (S.I-4(c)(i)/68)	%Sft	84.00	657.91	553
	PART-B				
1	Providing and laying tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour and pattern of Stile specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing and cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (S.I-60/47)  TOTAL  ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)  TOTAL		726.00	30,509.77	221,501 230,269
	(NON-SCH. ITEMS)				
1	Repairing old surface & painting with Matt Finish i/c. filling of joints and cracks with fine finishing including all respect labour, as directed by the Engineer Incharge				
	etc. complete.	Sft	484.00		
	то	TAL	OF NON-S	CHEDULE	
			GRA	ND TOTAL	

# FACE UPLIFTING OF MAIN BUILDING ABSTRACT OF COST

S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
	(NON-SCH. ITEMS)				
1	Supply of Prime Aluminum / Chawla Aluminum / Lucky Aluminum / Krudsons Aluminum Sliver anodized curtain wall section, size 75mm x 50mm in 2mm thickness with Fischer / Rawlplug bolts anchoring, Silicon sealant Dow Corning USA gasket rubber including necessary hardware, accessories, transportation and complete in all respect. Labour include fabrication, installation of curtain wall.				
		Sft	14292.00		
	тот	AL O	F NON-SC	HEDULE	

#### PSYCIATRY DEPARTMENT ABSTRACT OF COST

S.No	ABSTRACT OF Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
The second second	Description	Cille	Quantity	Kare	Amount
	PART-A (CIVIL WORKS)				
1	Distempering. (b) Two Coat. (S.I-24(b)/54)	%Sft	4,330.43	1,043.90	45,205
2	Painting New Surfaces. (c) Preparing surface and painting of doors and windows any types. (including edges). (i) Priming Coat (ii) Each subsequent coat of paint. (Three Coat) (S.I-5(c)(i,ii)/70)		674.00	2,116.41	14,265
3	First class deodar wood wrought, joinery in doors and windows etc., fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron tower bolts, chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks, etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed, or fully glazed. (b) 1-3/4" thick. (S.I-7(b)/58)(1273.76(-)370.83=902.93 (Only Shutter)		337.00	902.93	304,287
4	Providing and fixing with sunk iron screw wooden Architrave approved deisgn / shape saving with not less than 2-1/2 inches as Directed by Engineer Incharges. (S.I. 60/66)  PART-B		496.00	49.97	24,785
1	Supplying & fixing in position Aluminum channels framing for sliding windows & ventilators of Alcop made with 5mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) & Aluminum fly screen i/c. handles stoppers & locking arrangement etc. complete. (a) Deluxe Model (Bronze). (S.I-84(b)/108)		244.00	1,647.69	402,036
2	Providing and laying tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour and pattern of Stile specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing and cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (S.I-60/47)		665.50	30,509.77	203,043
	PART-C			-	

#### PSYCIATRY DEPARTMENT ABSTRACT OF COST

Total Control Control	ABSTRACT OF	_		No.	
S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	Supplying & fixing G.I. frames / Chowkats of size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for windows using 20 gauge G.I. Sheet i/c. welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts, filing with cement sand slurry of ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs. The cost also i/c. all carriage, tools and plants used in making and fixing. (S.I-28/93)  TOTAL  ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)% TOTAL		248.00	240.50	59,644 1,053,265
	(NON-SCH. ITEMS)				
1	Repairing old surface & painting with Matt Finish i/c. filling of joints and cracks with fine finishing including all respect labour, as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.		7,406.76		
2	Providing and laying fancy type Porcelain floor and dado tiles 24" x 24" & 1/4" thick as approved size specified approved quality / make / design and colour including laying with bond solution sand mortar including jointing in white cement including washing of tiles and filling of joints with slurry of white cement in desired shape with finishing including cutting of tiles to proper profile i/c. all respect labour and necessary required material as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.		4,074.43		
3	S/F Fancy door locks as approved quality imported etc. complete.	Each	14.00		
	P/F false ceiling of gypsum board in panels of required design & size i/c. frame work of aluminum T section hanged with nails, wire to ceiling etc. complete as per directed by the Engineer Incharge. Rates also i/c. all cost of material / labour etc. complete.		4,330.43		
	T	OTAL	OF NON-S	CHEDULE	
			GRA	ND TOTAL	



#### **GOVERNMENT OF SINDH**

# **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

Renovation Works of Sindh Government Lari General Hospital at Lyari Karachi OPD AND CARDIOLOGY DEPT

BID COST RS.

### **SUMMARY OF COST**

# Renovation Works of Sindh Government Lari General Hospital at Lyari KarachiOPD AND CARDIOLOGY DEPT

As per Detail Estimate	Amount
M/R, Repair & Rehabilitation works of Cardiology & OPD Blocks	
Cardiology & OPD Department	
	M/R, Repair & Rehabilitation works of Cardiology & OPD Blocks

#REF! ABSTRACT OF COST

	ABSTRACT OF CO	31			
S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
	SCHEDULE ITEMS				
1	Nicking concrete surface. (a) Cement concrete surface. (S.I-17(a)/18)	%Sft	8,479.74	272.25	23,086
2	Providing & Laying 2" thick topping cement concrete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels. (S.I-16(c)/42)		16,959.49	3,275.50	555,508
	ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)% TOTAL NON- SCHEDULE ITEMS				578,594
1	Providing and laying rubber lining 2mm thick in flooring. Self adhesive type lining to be installed as per fixing drawing details.		16,959.49		
2	P/Making graphic auto paint top wall surface to provide durable & asethic surface having thickness between 1.6 x 2.0mm in specified colour / shape & working at height of 50" using scaffolding as directed by Engineer Incharge.		3,265.60		
	TOTAL				
	GRAND TOTAL				*,03%****



#### **GOVERNMENT OF SINDH**

## **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

Renovation Works of Sindh Government Lari General Hospital at Lyari Karachi ELECTRICAL WORKS

BID COST RS.

### **SUMMARY OF COST**

#### Renovation Works of Sindh Government Lari General Hospital at Lyari

S. No.	As per Detail Estimate	Amount
	M/R, Repair & Rehabilitation works at Main Building (Electrical Works)	
1	Electrical Work of Different Department	
	GRAND TOTAL	

# Electrical Work of Different Department <u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>

S.#	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
	Point/Circuit Wining				
1 1)a	Point/Circuit Wiring Point Wiring for Fan / Light or bell complete with 3x2.5mm2				
	PVC / PVC cable in 3/4" PVC pipe / conduit to be recessed				
	in wall/column and ceiting with specials complete as required.	No.	20.00		
1)b	Rewiring for Fan / Light or bell complete with 3x2.5mm2 PVC / PVC cable in 3/4" PVC pipe / conduit to be recessed				
	in wall/column and ceiting with specials complete as required.	No.	413.00		
2	Same as Item No.1 but point to point.	No.	100.00		
3	Circuit wiring with 2x4mm2 PVC/PVC cable with 1x2.5mm PVC/PVC cable (ECC) in PVC conduit 3/4" dia PVC pipe				
	Conduit to recessed in the wall/column with special complete as required (from sub DB to switch board)	No.	100.00		
4)a	Point writing for light plug or power plugs with 2x4mm PVC/PVC				
,	cable to energise set of light or power plugs (03 no in a row) in				
	18 mm2 PVC condint with specials complete as reguired. (from switch board to bed)	No.	20.00		
4)b	Re writing for light plug or power plugs with 2x4mm PVC/PVC				
	cable to energise set of light or power plugs (03 no in a row) in				
	18 mm2 PVC condint with specials complete as reguired. (from switch board to bed)	No.	100.00		
5	Wiring for AC/Split unit with 2x10mm2 + 1x2.5 (ECC) PVC/PVC				
	cable in 2.5mm pvc condint and special complete in required.	No.	20.00		
6	Switches/sockets/lights or power plugs				
	P/F of following accessories for different purposes to be used in hospital wards as per following specification	No.	40.00		
	i) switch one gauge ii) switch two gauge	No.	40.00		
	iii)switch three gauge	No.	40.00		

S.#	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
	iv)switch four gauge	No.	40.00		
-	v)switch five gauge	No.	40.00		
	vi)switch six gauge with two fans dimers	No.	200.00		
	vii) fan dimers	No.	400.00		
-					
	viii) five pin/ multiple pins plugs 15 ampere with ms back box	No.	400.00		
	ix) three pin plugs 20 ampere with ms back box	No.	100.00		
7	LAPS / FITTING FIXTURES / FAN / HOLDERS:				
	P/F of Electrical accessories as per following need requirement				
	and specification.				
	A) MS back box suitable for				
	a) 01 Light Plug	No.	40.00		
	b) 02 Light Plug	No.	40.00		
	c) 03 Light Plug	No.	40.00		
	d) 01 power plug	No.	40.00		
	e) 02 power plug	No.	41.00		
	f) 03 power plug	No.	41.00		
	g) Backlite holder thread type	No.	400.00		
	h) Fan 56" with rod and clamps	No.	120.00		
3	i) Exhaust Fan 18" (Plastic) with starter	No.	20.00		
b.	j) Exhaust Fan 18" (Metal)	No.	20.00		
-	k) Fan hook in MS back box	No.	20.00		
	I) Ceiling rose with cover plate	No.	400.00		
		1 200000	0/7:25-344-27		
	m) PVC back box with cover plate to be used as cable pull box.	No.	40.00		
	n) Energy saver lamps 9W thread type	No.	200.00		
	o) Energy saver lamps 24W thread type	No.	200.00		
	p) Energy saver lamps 35W thread type	No.	200.00		
	q) Steel chain with clamp to be fixed on roof with down				
	lighter shed poly carbonate.	No.	20.00		
	r) Call bell multi tone best quality	No.	10.00		
	s) Flood security light 250 W	No.	6.00		
	t) Flood security light 400 W	No.	6.00		
8	DISTRIBUTION BOARDS/SUB D.B / DISTRIBUTION				
0	PANEL / MAIN D.B				
i)	P/F of MS powder coated ward or room DB as first protection				
1 "	77. O. 110 powder coated ward of footh ob as first protection				
	provision as per following need, requriement and components				
	MCB 20 Amp 01				
	MCB, 3-10 Amp (one spare) 05				
	MCB 6-10 Amp (one spare) 05				
	Internal wiring with 6mm2 S/C cable				
1	PVC cable extension joint 18/25mm2				
70					

5.#	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amoun
	Wall mounted type with door and locking arrangements				
	complete as required.	No.	40.00		
ii)	P/F of MS powder coated board for corridor / floor wise as per				
	following need, requriement and components.				
	MCB TP 100 Amp 1 KA 01				
	MCCB TP 50 Amp 8 KA 06				
	MCCB TP 30 Amp 8 KA 06				
	MCB 3-10 Amp 6 KA 04				
	Internal wiring with S/C 10mm cable				
	PVC cable extension joint 18/25mm2				
	Wall mounted type with door and locking arrangements				
	complete as required.	No.	3.00		
	1				
	Compared them No 9/8) but as a set full surface of the state of the st				
iii)	Same as Item No.8(ii) but as per following need, requirement				
	and components				
	MCC TP 150 Amp 10 KA 01				
	MCCB TP 100 Amp (one spare) 04				
	Copper bus bar 150 Amp 04				
	Earth / Neutral Teminal				
	Internal wiring with S/C 16mm2 cable				
	PVC cable extension joint 18/25mm2				
	Wall mounted type with door and locking arrangements				
	complete as required.	No.	3.00		
iv)	P/F of Main Distribution frame for Building and Main feeder				
	complete as per following components and specifications.				
	MCC TP 600 Amp 25 KA01				
	MCCB TP 150 Amp 18 KA 01				
	Copper bus bar 250 Amp 04				
	Earth / Neutral Teminal				
	Internal wiring with S/C 95mm2 cable				
	PVC cable extension joint 18/25mm2	24000			
	Wall mounted type with door and locking arrangements	No.	2.00		
_	complete as required.				
9	CABLE / TRENCHES / EXCAVATION / MAIN HOLE:				
i)	P/L LT cable to be used as feeders as per following				
	specification:				
	a) 4/C cable 50mm2 PVC/PVC	Mtr	225.00		
	b) 4/C cable 25mm2 PVC/PVC	Mtr	225.00		
	c) 4/C cable 16mm2 PVC/PVC	Mtr	400.00		
	d) 4/C cable 10mm2 PVC/PVC	Mtr	400.00		
ii)	Construction of Main hole with MS Cover plate as per				
	following specification.				
	12"x12"x24"				
	Block Messery duly plastered				
	Provision of IN and OUT going.	No.	4.00	- 1	

S.#	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate
10	Excavation and backfilling 1x1x3	Cft	3,000.00	
1	SPLIT UNITS:			
	P/F of Split Unit 24000 BTU complete with piping Kit, frame			
	wiring 3x10mm2 with power circuit breaker complete as			
	required.	No.	20.00	
2	PVC/ G1 / RCC PIPE			
	P/L PVC / G1 / RCC pipe to cross cable underground / floor to			
	floor with bend sockets etc as specials as per following			
	specifications.			

Amount

80.00

80.00 100.00

50.00

50.00

TOTAL

Mtr.

Mtr.

Mtr.

Mtr. Mtr.

,

i)PVC pipe 1" ii) PVC pipe 2"

iii)PVC pipe 4"

iv)G.I pipe 2" v) G.I pipe 4"

. . . .



#### **GOVERNMENT OF SINDH**

## **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

Renovation Works of Sindh Government Lari General Hospital at Lyari Karachi External Development & Sewerage System up gradation

BID COST RS.

### SUMMARY OF OST .

# Renovation Works of Sindh Government Lari General Hospital at Lyari Karachi External Development & Sewerage System up gradation

S. No.	Description	Amount
	M/R, External Development & Sewerage System up gradation	
1	Hard Land Scaping & Sewerage Work	
2	Repair / Construction of Boundary Wall	
	GRAND TOTAL	

# HARD LAND SCAPING ABSTRACT OF COST

	ABSTRACT OF COST						
S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount		
	(NON-SCH. ITEMS)						
1	Providing & fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size of 197 x 97 x 60 (mm) of city / quddra / cobble shape with natural colours, having strength b/w. 5000 psi to 8500 psi i/c. filling the joints with hill sand and laying in specified manner / pattern and design etc. complete. (S.I-71/49)		37,338.00				
		150000					
2	Making & fixing cement concrete benches with music, approved colour & design i/c. making foundation etc. complete.		20.00				
3	Removing Earth upto 6" with i/c. disposal of debries from site of work to out side KMC / Cantonment area etc. complete.		5,568.00				
4	Providing and spreading sweet earth from approved quarry & spreading in layers etc. complete. (6" inch thick)	100	5,568.00				
.5	Providing and spreading garden manure from approved place or Kda / KMC & spreading over sweet earth in layers etc. complete.		5,568.00				
6	Providing and planting Dacca grass from approved nursery & watering upto 1st grow etc. complete.	Sft	5,568.00				
7	Supply of Prime Aluminum / Chawla Aluminum / Lucky Aluminum / Krudsons Aluminum Sliver anodized curtain wall section, size 75mm x 50mm in 2mm thickness with Fischer / Rawlplug bolts anchoring, Silicon sealant Dow Corning USA gasket rubber including necessary hardware, accessories, transportation and complete in all respect. Labour include fabrication, installation of curtain wall.	50					
		Sft	12,928.00				
	TO	TAL	OF NON-	SCH. ITEM			

#### REPAIR / CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL ABSTRACT OF COST

The same of	ABSTRACT OF			P	America
S.No		Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	PART-A (CIVIL WORKS)  Excavation in foundation of buildings bridges and other structure including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5'ft (b) in Ordinary Soil. (S.I. No. 4(b)/18)		593.00	3,176.25	1,884
2	Cement Concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" guage. Ratio 1:4:8 (S.I-4(b)/15)	%Cft	186.00	9,416.28	17,514
3	Reinforced Cement Concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle.(a) R.C. work in roof slab beams columns rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects.i) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs cement 2 Cft Sand 4 Cft Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (S.I-6(a)(i)/16-17)		269.16	337.00	90,707
4	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending, laying in position, making joints and fastenings including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust.) Using Tor Bars. (S.I-8(a)(b)/17)		10.40	5,001.70	52,016
5	Providing and laying 1:3:6 Cement concrete solid Block Masonry wall above 6" and below in thickness set in 1:6 cement mortar in ground floor Super Structure including raking out joints & curring etc. complete. (S.I-24/19)		343.00	15,771.01	54,095
6	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 12' height. (d) 3/4" thick (only for block masonry). (S.I-11(d)/52)	%Sft	1,372.00	3,191.76	43,791
7	Distempering. (c) Three Coat. (S.I-24(c)/54)	%Sft	1,603.00	1,079.65	17,307
	TOTAL OF PART-A				277,314
	PART-B (CIVIL WORKS) OLD WALL (FRONT)				

## REPAIR / CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL ABSTRACT OF COST

Service Control	ABSTRACT OF	The real Property lies		1000	
S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	Applying floating coat of Hi Bond (Universal) as a bond coat or as an adhesive link between old & fresh concrete or plaster as directed by Engineer Incharge. (S.I-13(i)/52)		10,804.00	1,029.05	111,179
2	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 12' height. (d) 3/4" thick (only for block masonry). (S.I-11(d)/52)	%Sft	10,804.00	3,191.76	344,838
3	P/Making graphic auto paint top wall surface to provide durable & asethic surface having thickness between 1.6 x 2.0mm in specified colour / shape & working at height of 50" using scaffolding as directed by Engineer Incharge.		18,907.00	45.00	850,815
4	Providing and fixing angle iron 1-1/2 x 1-1/2" by 1/4" thick including making cuts, for fixing bar bid wire and painting enamel paint three coats fixed in existing wall with cement mortar 1:2 curing and finishing etc. complete (length 4').		135.00	2,500.00	337,500
5	Providing and fixing bar bid wire in angle iron post horizontal and vertical approved quality etc. complete.		4,624.00	45.00	208,080
6	Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without shuttering. Ratio 1:3:6 (S.I-5(h)/16)		4,624.00	12,595.00	582,393
7	Erection and removal of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete works of Deodar Wood (2nd Class). For Partal Wood. (b)(i) Horizontal Floor. (S.I-19b(i)/18)		4,624.00	3,588.48	165,931
	TOTAL OF PART-B				2,600,736
	ADD PREMIUM(BELOW OR ABOVE)% TOTAL		GRA	ND TOTAL	2,878,050